

ENGINEERING DATA TRANSMITTAL

2. To:	(Receiving Organization)		3. From: (Originating	, Organizatio	on)		4. Related	d EDT No.:	/ .	
	Distribution	·	Canis	ter Clean	ing Syster	m A.2.A			IN,	(A	
5. Pro	J./Prog./Dept./Div.:		6. Design <i>I</i>	Authority/D	esign Agen	t/Cog. Engr		 Purcha 	se Order No.:	(.	
	Debris Removal Subproj	ect		<u> </u>	Farwick				IN.	/A	
8. Orij	ginator Remarks:							9. Equip.	Component N	0.: / A	
Ap Ap	proval.						ŀ		<u></u> N	<u>/A</u>	<u> </u>
								10. System	v/Bldg./Facility	y:	
 									<u>N</u>	/A	
11. Rec	eiver Remarks:	11A. Desig	gn Baseline Do	cument?	[] Yes [[X] No		12. Major	Assm. Dwg. N	lo.:	
Do	cument the final design r	eview of the	Canister Clo	eaning Sy	ystem.				N	/ <u>A</u>	
								13. Permit	/Permit Applic	ation No.:	
									N	/A	
							- F	14. Requir	ed Response I	Date:	
1150	3 - K - 00 - 0775	CERDE	ച					1	. 5/10	0/00	
			NEMITTED					(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)
(A)			(D)	(E) 7	Eitle en Desen	inting of Data		Approval	Reason	Originator	Receiver
Item	(B) Document/Drawing No.	Sheet	Rev.		Transmi	itted	•	Desig- Nator	for Transmittal	Disposition	Disposition
1	SNF-6398	N/A	0	Caniste	er Cleanin	g System	1	E,S ^{IH,N,}	1	1	
				Final D	esign Rep	port – Pro	oject	Q			
				A.2.A							
_				<u>.</u>	<u> </u>				_ <u></u>		
								<u> </u>			
16.				ŀ	KEY						
Ar	oproval Designator (F)	Rea	son for Transm	nittal (G)			r	Dispo	sition (H) & (I)	
E, S, Q, D	or N/A		1. Approval 2. Release	4. Revi	iew -Review			1. Approved 2. Approved	w/comment	4. Reviewed 5. Reviewed	no/comment w/comment
(see who	-CM-5-5, Sec. 12.7)		3. Information	6. Dist	. (Receipt Ac	know. Requir	red)	3. Disapprove	ed w/comment	6. Receipt ac	cnowledged
17.			SIC (See Appro)	GNATURE. val Designa	DISTRIBU	ITION ired signatu	res)				
(G)	(H) (J) Name (H	K) Signature (L) Date (M)	MSIN	(G)	(H)	(1)) Name (K)) Signature (L) Date (M)	MSIN
Reason	Disp.	APP 1	1 4/100		Reason	Disp.	E	EHN D	- dada	PC Cant	
	Design Authority	V Rouge	6:1-92		<u> </u>			Theford N	· 11 6-1	-00	N1 90
	Design Agent	C. Un	PC Oni	H4-01				M. a.	ul .		X3-60
	Cog. Eng.	ange	4/13/00	n <u>X4-01</u>			Salety -		1925m	Ay ap	X4.01
	/ Radcon CA1	mut	CA Bullock	X3-68	3 1		Other	Mola	Jeisen	61,100	erson X4-01
1	Proj. Mgr.	Ju /a	FI Muller	1 X3-85	5 1		Other /	C. Mer	male	V R Herman	dez X3-85
1	Operations	9 pill	DE Bullock	X3-76	j <u> </u>						
1	Safety Safety	el 100	SH Peck	R3-26	<u>5</u>		-			<u> </u>	
17.	, -	18.		1	9.			20.	DOE APPRO	VAL (if requir	ed)
C. C. Fet	wick ()	F. J. Muller		_ D). R. Prececi	nel ,			Cul. NO.	N/A	
10.1	tourse Instan	7010.0	2 6/2	100 1	(V.CKL	reult) 4/5/	ω [] A	pproved		
Signature	of EDT Date	Authorized Repre	sentative Date	<u>ل</u>	Design Authori	<u>/</u> ity/	Date	[] A	pproved w/co	mments	
Originator	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	For Receiving Or	ganization	0	ognizant Mar	ager			usapproved w/	comment	

	DISTRIBUT	ION SHE	ET		
То:	From:			Page 1 of 1	
Distribution	C. C. Farwick		_	Date: May 1	6, 2000
Project Title/Work Order				EDT No.	
Canister Cleaning System Final I	Design Report – Projec	t A.2.A, SNF-6	398, Rev. 0	629	216
				ECN No.	
		·····		N	/A
Name	MSIN	Text With All Attach.	Text Only	Attach./ Appendix Only	EDT/ECN Only
W.B. Anderson	X4-01	X-			
C. A. Bullock	X3-68	Х			
D. E. Bullock	X3-76	Х			
B. C. Cooper	X3-60	Х			
J. I. Diehl	X3-80	Х			
C. C. Farwick	X3-85	Х			
R. G. Gant	X3-79	Х			
R. Hernandez	X3-85	Х			
J. A. Kimbrough	X3-65	Х			
M. J. Langevin	X3-76	Х			
F. J. Muller	X3-85	Х			
P. C. Ohl	H4-01	Х			
S. H. Peck	R3-26	Х			
D. R. Precechtel	X3-85	Х			
D. H. Splett	S7-41	Х			
J. E Turnbaugh	X3-79	Х			
SNF Project Files A.2.A	X3-85	Х			

Canister Cleaning System Final Design Report – Project A.2.A

Prepared for the U.S. Department of Energy Assistant Secretary for Environmental Management

Project Hanford Management Contractor for the U.S. Department of Energy under Contract DE-AC06-96RL13200

Fluor Hanford P.O. Box 1000

Richland, Washington

SNF-6398 Revision 0 EDT 629216

Canister Cleaning System Final Design Report – Project A.2.A

C. C. Farwick Fluor Hanford

Date Published May 2000

Prepared for the U.S. Department of Energy Assistant Secretary for Environmental Management

Project Hanford Management Contractor for the U.S. Department of Energy under Contract DE-AC06-96RL13200

Fluor Hanford P.O. Box 1000

Richland, Washington

6115100

Release Approval



Release Stamp

SNF-6398 Revision 0

TRADEMARK DISCLAIMER

Reference herein to any specific commercial product, process, or service by trade name, trademark, manufacturer, or otherwise, does not necessarily constitute or imply its endorsement, recommendation, or favoring by the United States Government or any agency thereof or its contractors or subcontractors.

This report has been reproduced from the best available copy. Available in paper copy and microfiche.

Available electronically at <u>http://www.doe.gov/bridge</u>. Available for a processing fee to the U.S. Department of Energy and its contractors, in paper, from: U.S. Department of Energy Office of Scientific and Technical Information P.O. Box 62 Oak Ridge, TN 37831-0062 Phone: 865-576-8401 Fax: 865-576-5728

Email: reports@adonis.Osti,gov(423) 576-8401

Available for sale to the public, in paper, from: U.S. Department of Commerce National Technical Information Service 5285 Port Royal Road Springfield, VA 22161 Phone: 800-553-6847 Fax: 703-605-6900 Email: <u>orders@ntis.fedworld.gov</u> Online ordering: <u>http://www.ntis.gov/ordering.htm</u>

Printed in the United States of America

Total Pages: 63

CANISTER CLEANING SYSTEM FINAL DESIGN REPORT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.0	INTRODUCTION1
2.0	SCOPE1
3.0	DESIGN REVIEW1

LIST OF APPENDICES

Appendix A – Design Review Checklist and Concurrence Sheet	\ -1
Appendix B – Review Comment Records	3-1
Appendix C – Meeting Minutes From Kick off Meeting	C-1
Appendix D – Coversheet From Each Procurement Specification With DA Concurrence I)-1
Appendix E – Copy of signed EDTs From Released Drawings and Construction Specification	Ξ-1

LIST OF TRADEMARKS

Unistrut[™] is a registered trademark of Unistrut Corporation, Wayne, Michigan

Lexan[™] is a registered trademark of General Electric Company, Schenectady, Massachusetts

Plexiglass[™] is a registered trademark of Rohm and Haas Company, West Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

CANISTER CLEANING SYSTEM FINAL DESIGN REPORT

1.0 INTRODUCTION

Approximately 2,300 metric tons Spent Nuclear Fuel (SNF) are currently stored within two water filled pools, the 105 K East (KE) fuel storage basin and the 105 K West (KW) fuel storage basin, at the U.S. Department of Energy, Richland Operations Office (RL). The SNF Project is responsible for operation of the K Basins and for the materials within them. A subproject to the SNF Project is the Debris Removal Subproject, which is responsible for removal of empty canisters and lids from the basins.

The Canister Cleaning System (CCS) is part of the Debris Removal Project. The CCS will be installed in the KW Basin and operated during the fuel removal activity. The KW Basin has approximately 3600 canisters that require removal from the basin. The CCS is being designed to "clean" empty fuel canisters and lids and package them for disposal to the Environmental Restoration Disposal Facility complex. The system will interface with the KW Basin and be located in the Dummy Elevator Pit.

2.0 SCOPE

COGEMA Engineering was the Architectural engineering firm that designed the CCS for Fluor Hanford. The scope of this review is to verify the CCS design meets the requirements in the Performance Specification SNF-5502.

3.0 DESIGN REVIEW

The CCS is made up of the following subsystems:

- Canister Transport Subsystem shall retrieve empty canisters from the fuel cleaning station to the dummy elevator pit utilizing the existing monorail and trolley system.
- Canister Cleaning Subsystem canisters and lids will be washed inside and out with high-pressure water jets
- Canister Removal Subsystem canisters shall be retrieved into a HEPA filtered greenhouse where they will be removed from the basin water.
- Canister Preparation Subsystem the canisters and lids will be allowed to drip-dry. The containment enclosure will allow for radiological surveys, characterization, etc. While in the enclosure the canisters and lids will be dipped into a coating to minimize the spread of residual air borne and contact contamination.

• Canister Disposal Subsystem - canisters will be transported from the containment enclosure to the burial boxes by a pull cart, which can transport three to four canisters at a time.

This design review covered the CCS, including drawings, procurement specifications, construction specification, and calculations.

The final design review meeting was held on April 20, 2000. Reviewers received their comments with disposition prior to the meeting. Comments and questions were addressed and the Review Comment Records were signed off (Appendix B). No actions were determined or recorded during the meeting.

COGEMA is contracted with fabrication of the Greenhouse and the High Pressure Water pump skid and accessories. They will maintain control per their procedures for any modifications to the design during fabrication. At turnover of equipment, COGEMA will provide the project with as-built drawings and specifications.

The Construction Specification and associated drawing for modifications to KW Basin will be released into the Hanford Site Document Control System.

APPENDIX A

CANISTER CLEANING SYSTEM DESIGN REVIEW CHECK LIST

CONSISTING OF 8 PAGES INCLUDING COVERSHEET

Appendix A

CANISTER CLEANING SYSTEM DESIGN REVIEW CHECK LIST

Documents reviewed: Construction Specification, High Pressure Water Jet Procurement Specification, Greenhouse Procurement Specification, Calculations and Design Drawings

	Project System/Component	Des	ign P	hase	Cognizant Reviewer
Item	Review Consideration	Yes	No	NA	Remarks
1	Have assumptions necessary to perform the design task been adequately described and are they reasonable?	x			
2	Have the appropriate Quality Assurance requirements been specified.	X			Specific call out for NQA-1 will be removed from the specs. The requirements will be applied as appropriate.
3	Were sources of information identified?	x			
4	Does the design meet the established requirements or design criteria?	X			
5	Does the design meet established requirements for associated system physical and functional interfaces?	X			
6	Have the interface requirements with site construction drawings been clearly specified and are they achievable?	X		1	ICD for both water and air
7	Is there any interface problems?		X		
8	Has appropriate consideration been given to use of standardized parts, materials and processes, and have engineering standards and criteria been specified properly in the design?	X			
9	Does the design represent the simplest design consistent with functional requirements and expected service conditions?	X			
10	Can the equipment be readily assembled/disassembled as designed?	X			
11	Does the design minimize overall cost to the extent practicable?	X			

Appendix A

	Project System/Component	Des	ign P	hase	Cognizant Reviewer
Item	Review Consideration	Yes	No	NA	Remarks
12	Are the specified materials compatible with each other and the environmental conditions to which the material will be exposed?	X			
13	Are the applicable codes, standards and requirements, including revisions, properly identified and are their design requirements provided for?	X			
14	Have qualified and certified parts been specified?	X			
15	Have available data on similar designs been used?	X			
16	Does the design meet functional requirements?	X			
	Stresses are within design				
	Limits?				
17	Will the design meet the following environmental conditions?	X			
	a. Temperature				
	b. Flow including induced vibration				
	c. Pressure				
	d. Nuclear radiation				
18	Is the design producible by conventional means?	X			
19	Do manufacturing, processing, and fabrication procedures minimize stress corrosion and fatigue?			X	
20	Are the specified construction materials resistant to the following as applicable:	X			
	a. Moisture				
	b. Radiation				
21	Are mechanical tolerances within the limits of normal shop practice?	X			
22	Are assembly clearances adequate?	X			

Page A-3

Appendix A

	Project System/Component	Des	ign P	hase	Cognizant Reviewer
Item	Review Consideration	Yes	No	NA	Remarks
23	Have allowable leakages been specified?	Ż			
24	Have non-corrosive materials been used where required?	x			
25	Does the design avoid any materials unproven for use in the anticipated environment?	x			
26	Can the assembly be stored for extended periods of time without degrading effects?	X			
27	Has the design appropriately considered maintenance, operation and reliability, including maintenance procedures and techniques, unique maintenance requirements and frequencies?	X			Maintenance procedures and operating procedures are scheduled and budgeted for.
28	Are coatings (or finishes) compatible with the expected environment? With expected usage?		X		Action coating analysis needs to be completed.
29	Are required tolerances, fabrication techniques, processes, etc., consistent with standard practices?	X			
30	Can the design and its parts be easily inspected for conformance to engineering specifications?	X			
31	Has adequate accessibility been provided for in-service inspection?	X			
32	Does the design meet all established safety requirements?	X			
33	Has an acceptable level of radiation exposure been defined?	X			
34	Have personnel radiation protection requirements been considered and identified?	X			ALARA white paper that will feed into the ALARA report
35	Have nuclear criticality safety considerations been incorporated?			X	
36	Have necessary features been provided to maintain personnel radiation exposure as low as reasonably achievable?	X			

Т

.

Appendix A

[Project System/Component	Des	ign P	hase	Cognizant Reviewer
Item	Review Consideration	Yes	No	NA	Remarks
37	Can the hardware be adequately disposed of after use if it is radiologically or chemically contaminated?	X			
38	Have requirements for receiving and storing the equipment item been defined?	X			Small parts disposal large parts D&D
39	Have adequate acceptance criteria been specified and are the verification methods stated appropriately?	X			FAT for fabrication facilities and PAT for basin
40	Have welding, bolting, joining methods been adequately specified?	X			Code requirements
41	Have NDE methods been applied correctly?	X			
42	Will a separate Acceptance Test Spec/Procedure be required?	X			
43	Have human factors engineering and operability been considered?	X			
44	Is an Operation and Maintenance Manual required? If so, have requirements been clearly identified?	X			
45	Are current operating documents (procedures, specifications, etc.) applicable to the design or are changes necessary?			X	
46	Does the design use engineered safety and operational protections to avoid an excessive risk-taking dependence on administrative infallibility?	X			
47	Are reliability requirements specified? If so, does the reliability analysis of the design meet the specified reliability requirements?	X			Through put defined and design life is 4 years
48	Is the equipment design adequate to implement the proposed maintenance philosophy?	X			
49	Has drawing tractability been provided?	X			

Page A-5

Appendix A

	Project	System/Component	Des	ign P	hase	Cognizant Reviewer
Item	I I	Review Consideration	Yes	No	NA	Remarks
50	Has the ne design bee	ed for safety analysis of this n determined by Safety?	X			Hazards analysis review scheduled for April 20, 2000, complete
51	Is the equip covered by Report? If analysis in the analyze	pment, system, or facility an existing Safety Analysis not, complete the safety time to incorporate findings of ed in the design.	X			In process
52	Does the d methods of facility?	esign match the intended f operation of the system or	X			
53	Is a single	point failure analysis required?			Χ	
54	Do the des reproducib all applical Hanford Pl codes and structured project con	ign media, format, content, ility, and quality comply with ole requirements (including ant Standards and referenced standards)? Are the drawings to meet the needs of users after npletion?	x			
55	Have avail for the proj	ability of power requirements ect been verified?	X			
56	Have requi drawings b	rements for providing as-built een specified?	X			
57	Is the desig applicable FH regulat	on in compliance with regulatory requirements and/or ory commitments?	x			
58	Are design applied in a standard m where prac	tolerances appropriate and a cost-effective manner and are aterials and material sizes used ticable?	x			

Appendix A

Concurrence Sheet

					Consensus
Review Team Role	Reviewers Name	Company	Yes	No	Initial
Chairman	Phil Ohl	Vista Engineering Technologies, L.L.C.	/		in 6/2/00
Project Manager	Frank Muller	Fluor Hanford	~		70M 5/30/00
Project Design Authority	Don Precechtel	Fluor Hanford	V		D. R. Jurelt 10/, 60
Facility Design Authority	Mike Langevin	Fluor Hanford	NA		No Action
Safety – Nuclear	Steve Peck	ARES Corporation	V	¢	Ban 5/105/2000
Safety- Environmental	Jerry Turnbaugh/ Rick Gant	Fluor Hanford	~		Ref 5/25/2000
Safety- Industrial	Bobby Cooper	CE&SE	V		A.L. 6/100
Electrical Engineer	Bill Anderson	E2	\checkmark		upp 25 MAY 00
Quality Assurance	John Diehl	Fluor Hanford	r		Aust diel 6-1-00
Radiological Control	Christine Bullock	Fluor Hanford	/		CAMullale 4130.
KW Basin Operations	John Kimbrough	Fluor Hanford	NA		No Action
	David Bullock	Fluor Hanford	\checkmark		DIDU 6/1/00
	Chris Thompson	BSI	NA		Comments received
DOE	Dale Splett	DOE	NA		No Action
Independent reviewer	Ray Hernandez	E2	V		Returned 6/1/00

Individuals that have NA in "yes" column did not participate in the design review or have left the company prior to issuing this document.

ł.

,

APPENDIX B

REVIEW COMMENT RECORDS

CONSISTING OF 35 PAGES INCLUDING COVERSHEET

.

			а 	ate April 11, 2000	2. Review No.	
	REVIEW COMMENT RECORD (R	(CR)	e,	roject No. A2	4. Page 1 of	1
hent Number(s)/Title(s) [6. Program/Proje	ect/Building Number	7. Revi	swer 8. Organi	zation/Group 9. Location	Phone
18025 Canist	er Cleaner System Spent Nucl	lear Fuel Project/Su -2/105 KW	b Debri Subpi	ts Removal Techni roject Integr	cal M0293 cation 100K/3	A159 76-3329
ment Submittal App	roval 10. Agreement w	with indicated comment dispositio	u(s)	11. CLOSED	Furl. Marin	
Organizatio	in Manager (optional)	Reviewer/Point of Reviewer/Point of Author/Origin	Contact callt	5-1/-00 Date	Reviewer/Point of dontas	Rel
13. Commer recommendé	It(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical justification for the tition of the action required to correct/resolve the discrepan	comment and detailed Conception of the conceptine of the conceptine of the conceptin	. Reviewer oncurrence Required	15. Disposition (Provide J	ustification if NOT accepted).	16. Status
Sheet 4 of The F enclo	9 (H-1-80032, Sheet 3, Rev. 10): ligh Pressure Pump at the motor cont osure (K1) calls for "200AF/200AT".	trol center This might not or 300A (or MCP).	· .	Accept	-	C
Page 8 of 9	<pre>9 (H-1-80036, Sheet 2, Rev. 11): do you show one existing circuit br 10245 on Arawing H-1-84475. Sheet</pre>	eaker feeding the 1. Rev. B?		Accept will modify	/ to reflect system	σ
Page 9 of Shou	9: 1d show size of conduit and cable.			Accept		U
			5		A-6400-	90.1 (10/97)

Page B-2

i

			<u>~`</u>	Date April 10, 2000	2. Review No.	
	REVIEW COMMENT	RECORD (RCR)	નં	Project No.		
			4	A-2	4. Page 1 of	1
5. Doc	ument Number(s)/Title(s)	6. Program/Project/Building Number	7. Re	viewer 8. Organizati	on/Group 9. Location/	Phone
ECN	658025, Page 9	Spent Nuclear Fuel Project/S Project A-2/105 KW	sub Debi Pro	ris Removal Technica ject Integrat	1 MO293 ion 100K/37	A159 6-3329
17. 00	mment Submittal Approval	10. Agreement with indicated comment dispositi	tion(s)	11. CLOSED	- di Vin-	
ł	Organization Manager (optional)	<u>5-1/-00</u> Bate	of Contact	5-11-00	Reviewer/Point of Contact	4
		Author/Origi	inator	<u></u>	Author/Originator	5
ten me	13. Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical recommendation of the action required to corrective	justification for the comment and detailed issore the discrepancy/problem indicated).	14. Reviewer Concurrence Required	15. Disposition (Provide justifi	ication if NOT accepted).	16. Status
-	Should show size of conduit and ca	ble.		Accept		0
}						
				- 		
			-			
.						
					A-6400-09	0.1 (10/97)

APPENDIX B

SNF-6398, Rev. 0

í.

Project A.2.A

1				late	2. Review No.	
	REVIEW COMMENT	RECORD (RCR)	}	April 12, 2000		
			<u>ਲ</u>	roject No. A-2	4. Page 1 of	1.
15	nent Number(s)/Title(s)	6. Program/Project/Building Number	7. Revi	ewer 8. Organiz	ation/Group 9. Locatio	r/Phone
걸 次	1-C0105-ECAL-001, Rev. 1 CCS 480 Lculations	Spent Nuclear Fuel Project/S Project A-2/105 KW	ub Debr	is Removal Techni roject Integr	cal MO29 ation 100K/3	3 A159 176-3329
16	ment Submittal Approval	10. Agreement with indicated comment disposition of the second se	ion(s)	11. CLOSED	T. J. Main	
1	Organization Manager (optional)	5-11-00 ReviewerPoint	s Contact	Date Date	Retrement out on a	R
1.		Author/Origi	nator		Author/Originator	
	13. Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical) recommendation of the action required to correct/res	Institication for the comment and detailed solve the discrepancy/problem indicated).	4. Reviewer Concurrence Required	15. Disposition (Provide ju	stification if NOT accepted).	16. Status
	Page 3: What is the low voltage (24V)) used for?		Posibility for the manufacture	24V for pump by	U
	What is the disconnect horse	power rating used for?		Field disconnect fo	or lock and tag	
	The time circuit breaker cou. for easier operations.	ld be higher (250A) to allow		Accept calculations to reflect this.	s will be changed	
	Recommend using 250 kcmil TH the minimum conduit size.	HN cables. This may change		Accept		
	Page 4: Since the pump has a SF of 1. to a 140% of FLA setting on t using a 250 amp circuit breat	.15, the NEC allows for up the overloads. Recommend ker of MCP.		Accept		J
	Pase 5: The standard 200A circuit bre starting.	eaker may be too small for		Accept		2
	Page 6: The reference, 1999 NEC Chapt current. Should use Table 9. drop of 1.455% which is still THHN cable is used, the volte	ter 9 Table 8 is for direct . This would give a voltage 1 acceptable. If 250A kcmil age drop will like go down.		Accept will go bac)	t and re-wrok	J
1						

· Page B-4

1

SNF-6398, Rev. 0

APPENDIX B

Project A.2.A

A-6400-090.1 (10/97)

Page B-5

1

Project A.2.A

APPENDIX B

.

. .

	-1			<u> </u>	59			10	1								1
			-	n/Phone	3 A159			a H		16. Statu	U	V					
			٦ م	9. Locatio	MO29		; Ę	the conta	ginator	pted).	, : ,						ļ
leview No.	-		4. Page	g	·		1. 1 leu	viewerPoin	Authorior	if NOT acce) ; ,						
2.	~			zation/Gro	cal ation		L.			stification	culate	culate					
	2000			8. Organi	Techni Integr		ر م	†	`{ 	(Provide ju	re-cal	re-cal					
•	127 TT		A-2		loval		CLOSE	//C		Disposition	will :	. will			•		
Date	Apr	Project No		iewer	ris Rem vroject			<u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u>	,	15. C	Accept	Accept					
1.		e,		7. Rev	Deb1		, ();	ontact		Reviewer currence squired							
					ect/Sub		disposition	Point of	or/Originat	Co.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
				umber	l Proje W		comment	Reviewe		d detailed Idicated).	motor	t. 11 not			, ,		
	ฉิ	Z		/Building N	ar Fue /105 K		1 indicated			rnment and /problem it	epower ire a	curren his wi					
				am/Project	Nucle ct A-2		ement with	1 CO		for the col screpancy	5 hors 1 requ	lirect 9. T 1e drop					
				6. Progra	Spent Proje		10. Agre	2-15		ustification olve the di	the l. nís wíl	e for d 9 Table voltag					
	MENT				120					technical j correct/res	0-148, 5A. T}	s to be apter (on the		1			
					0 CCS tion			[a])) (Provide	ole 43(not 15	appears NEC Chá Ision (
					Rev.			ger (option		repancy(s e action re	NEC Tal of 20A tion.	for k a 1999 h conclu					
	۵	2		itle(s)	NL-003,	l	pproval	tion Mana		ent(s)/Disc ation of th	1999 a FLA (alculat	value : Id use ge the					
 		·		umber(s)/1	105-EC? nouse f	suc	ubmittal A	Organiza		3. Commi scommend	3: From has a	9: The Shou chan(}				-
				cument Nt	EMA-CO Greent	<u>culati</u> c	comment S	ł			Page	Page .					
				5 D0	COGI	Cal	12.0	1		12. Item		2					

1

APPENDIX B

•

			1	Phone	A159 6-3329		Z	16. Status	J									
2. Review No.			4. Page 1 of	ation/Group 9. Location/	cal MO293 ation 100K/37	mule lan-	Reviewer/Point of Contact	stification if NOT accepted).										
. Date	April 10, 2000	Project No.	A-2	eviewer 8. Organiz	broject Technic project Integri	11. CLOSED	14 S-11-00	15. Disposition (Provide jus	Accept		<u>-</u>						· · ·	
		<u>[</u>]		7. R	/Sub Deb	sition(s)	nt of Contact	14. Reviewer Concurrence		, , ,								
		אביטאט (אטא)		6. Program/Project/Building Number	Spent Nuclear Fuel Project Project A-2/105 KW	10. Agreement with indicated comment disp	5-11-00 ReviewerPoi) justification for the comment and detailed solve the discrepancy/problem indicated).	ump at the motor control 200AF/200AT". This might not 250A or 300A (or MCP).									
	DEVICIAL COMMENT			ant Number(s)/Title(s)	<pre>332, Sheet 3, Rev. 10 (ECN) K1 one line modification</pre>	ient Submittal Approval	Organization Manager (optional)	 Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical) recommendation of the action required to correct/res 	heet 4 of 9: The High Pressure P enter enclosure (KI) calls for "2 llow the pump to start. Suggest 2									
				. Docum	n-1-80 658025	17. Comr		12. Tem Tem	່ ທີ່ H		} {	· · ·	 	 		 		

APPENDIX B

Project A.2.A

Page B-7

1. Date April 11, 2000	REVIEW COMMENT RECORD (RCR) 3. Project No. A-2 4. Page 1 of 1. Location/Phone 9. Location/Phone 9. Location/Phone 7. Reviewer 8. Organization/Group 9. Location/Phone 1.1. Reviewer 1.1.	<pre>ide(s)</pre>	sub project M-1 - 1 - 10. Agreement with indicated comment disposition(s) 11. CLOSED QUER S. Brudge DD Diagram 10. Agreement with indicated comment disposition(s) 11. CLOSED QUER S. Brudge opproval S/11/02 C. Brudges S. Brudges S. Brudges Ontact S/11/00 Date O. Charles D.	ation Manager (optional) Date <u>V. V. Author/Originator</u> 16.	ment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical justification for the comment and detailed Concurrence 15. Disposition (Provide justification for the comment and detailed Concurrence noticed to (Provide justification for the comment and detailed Concurrence action required to correct/resolve the discrepancy/problem indicated). Required Accept each vendor/fabricator is noticed to active the equipment they action of the action required to correct/resolve the discrepancy/problem indicated).	ipment No., Instrument No. and Valve No. should have are suppling. SNF Project Will of interval in the numbers after they provide the numbers after they receive a list of all the parts of numbers will be provided by FH.			A-6400-090.1 (10/97)
	-	5. Document Number(s)/Title(s) H H-1-84462 Rev C SNF	Cleaning System Sub <u>Elinstrumentation Di</u> 17. Comment Submittal Approva	Organization M	12. 13. Comment(s) tem	1 Sheet 1: Equipme identif ID numb	:		

Page B-8

: 1

Project A.2.A

SNF-6398, Rev. 0

APPENDIX B

____· · · ·

ł			1. Date	2. Revier	v No.	
	REVIEW COMMENT F	SECORD (RCR)	HDLIT TT	, 2000		
			3. Project No.			
			A-2	4, F	age I of	
5. Doc	ument Number(s)/Title(s)	6. Program/Project/Building Number	7. Reviewer	8. Organization/Group	9. Location/Ph	one
H-1-4	84463 Rev. B SNF KW Canister	Spent Nuclear Fuel Project/Sub	Debris Removal	Technical	M0293 A	159
Clea	ning System Sub Project A-2 Service	Project A-2/105 KW	Subproject	Integration	100K/376-	.3329
12 2	mment Submittal Approval	10. Agreement with indicated comment disposition(s)	11. CLOS	ED alwai S.	Builte	
		5/41/00 A ReviewerPoint of Sont	a Dra D 5/10	00 A Reviewe	in Point of Contact	0
	Organization Manager (optional)	Date U. A Huchorlonginator	a kil	te U. A	Corrector Her	
ten Iten	13. Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical ju recommendation of the action required to correctres:	ustification for the comment and detailed [14. Rev ove the discrepancy/problem indicated). Requi	iewer ence 15. Dispositio red	n (Provide justification if NO	T accepted).	16. Status
	Sheet 1: Will vising comparts by ideat	ifind and located on this	Accept will	add note to dra	. buiv	
	wilt piping supports be ident drawing?	TITED AND TOCALED ON LUIS				J
	-				<u> </u>	
}		-		-		
}					A-6400-090.1	(10/97)

Page B-9

1

APPENDIX B

APPENDIX	B

Project A.2.A

	4 Page 1 of 1	Group 9. Location/Phone	MO293 A159 5n 100K/376-3329	1. S. R. L.	Reviewarpoint of Arracelly	Author/Originator	tion if NOT accepted). I6.	defusor is discharge.	U		ble			A-6400-090.1 (10/97)
April 11, 2000	. Project No. A-2	sviewer [8. Organization/	ris Removal Technical project	11. CLOSED	12 5/11/02 Date		15. Disposition (Provide justifical	Accept will specify a avalible for the HEPA	Will be removed	Accept revise drawings	Agree remove parts bub			
: I	<u></u>	7. Re	Sub Deb	sition(s),	topenula Effected	ginator	14. Reviewer Concurrence Required							
RECORD (RCR)		6. Program/Project/Building Number	Spent Nuclear Fuel Project/ Project A-2/105 KW	10. Agreement with indicated comment dispoi	S/11/00 ReviewenPoin	Author/Ori	ustification for the comment and detailed solve the discrepancy/problem indicated).	sed on HEPA when exhausted upscatter contamination in	ation (?) is not shown on 71) or front panel	front panel is not shown on	redundant.			
REVIEW COMMENT		curnent Number(s)/Title(s)	84467 Rev. C SNF KW Canister ning System Sub Project A-2 nhouse HVAC Arrangement	omment Submittal Approval	Organization Manager (optional)		13. Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical in recommendation of the action required to correct/res	Sheet 1: Optional muffler should be us upward to minimize potential overhead facility area.	What is Item 3? This penetra back panel (Detail 1/H-1-8447 (Detail 8/H-1-84471).	The HVAC penetration on the f Detail 4/H-1-84471.	Sheet 2: Item 6 callout appears to be			
		5. Doc	H-1- Clea Gree	11. V			12. Item	H]	5	}		

Page B-10

Docume 1-844 eanir Ssemb]	REVIEW COMMENT				•		
Docume 1-844 eanir ssemb] Comm		RECORD (RCR)	3. Project No				{
Docume 1-844 eanir ssembl				A-2	4. Page 1	of 3	
1-844 eanir ssemb] Comm	ant Number(s)/Title(s)	6. Program/Project/Building Number	7. Reviewer	8. Organizatio	n/Group 9. Lo	ocation/Phone	
Comm	470 Rev. C SNF KW Canister ng System Sub Project A-2 lv & Details	Spent Nuclear Fuel Project/Su Project A-2/105 KW	b Debris Rem Subproject	oval Technica Integrat	L 100	0293 A159 0K/376-33	329
	ient Submittal Approval	10. Agreement with indicated comment disposition <i>Abstraction for the second s</i>	1(s) 11 refre	cLOSED Q	vra E. Kun ReviewerPoint of	of the contract) ļ
	Organization Manager (optional)	Date A. Author/Origine	rece LLV J	Date	Author/Original	eca Lt	X
 من #	 Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical in recommendation of the action required to correctines 	ustification for the comment and detailed 14. bive the discrepancy/problem indicated).	Reviewer nourrence 15. D Required	sposition (Provide justific	ation if NOT accepted	0. Stat	ere.
 	heet 1: No tolerances were identifiec drawing or H-1-84471.	I for the dimensions on this	Accept	tolerances wil of drawing	.l be added to	:	
	Items 43, 44 & 45 are not ide	ntified on this drawing.	43&44	add detail to c	all out door		
:	Add the cable, turnbuckle and Sheet 4).	l clevis (identified on	assenc pit ta Accept	ту. 40 асс basm ble drawing add to parts l	tet urawing to .ist	·	
<u> </u>	Should items 9 & 10 have quar	tities of 15?	Not ac	cepted correct	as is		
	In column -040, Items 11, 19, quantities of AR, 2, AR, AR,	20, 21 & 22 should have and AR, respectively .	Accept	except 22 that	: is correct	U	~ 1
	Items 13, 14 and 15 quantitie not column -020.	s should be in column -040	Accept				
	Items 37 - 38, 50 - 58 quanti -020 not column -040.	ties should be in column	Drawin	g correct as is	ň		
	Items 23 & 24 should have gua	ntities of 8 not 4.	Accept				
<u> </u>	Zone 6D: Items 47 £ 48 shoul It is unclear what Item 18 is attached.	d be called out "2 PLACES". • used for or how it is	Accept	add details to	• tank latch		

Project A.2.A

Page B-11

DEVIEW COMMENT DECODD (DCD) (continued)	ļ	<u>+-</u>	Date 2. Review N April 11, 2000	ö	
	REVIEW COMMENT RECORD (ROR) (COMMUNED)	નં	Project No.		
			A-2 4. Page	e 2 of	٣
13. Comment(recommendatio	s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical justification for the comment and detailed Conc n of the action required to correct/resolve the discrepancy/problem indicated). Req	Reviewer oncurrence Required	15. Disposition (Provide justification if NOT at	ccepted).	16. Status
Sheet 2: Item 3 beam a number angled Sheet	: Item 35 should be called out for the angled nd the beam it supports. Additionally, the item s for the bolted connection at the base of the beam should be called out. Sheet 3 should be 4.		Accept		
Item 4	: Change note to identify Detail 15 on Sheet 4.		Accept	:	ປ
Item 2	: Should Detail 17 be 21 and Detail 21 be 17?		Accept will evaluate the detain numbers	Ĺ	
			:		
:					
Sheet 3: Identi	fy Detail 15 of H-1-84471 on the Bottom Side View.		Accept detail 15 to bottom vie	ΘÆ	(
Detail used f	. 4: It is not clear what items 19, 20 & 21 are or since only Item 11 is called out.		Accept will add clarification		J
Sheet 4: Detai Simila ident bolte 1/2" 1	<pre>1 7: 1/2" Plate should be called out as Item 36. arly, the 5/8-11UNC nut and bolt callouts should be ified by item numbers. Are washers used for the d connection? No hole size is specified for the plate/beam connections.</pre>		Accept		J
Zone	5E: Should the horizontal beam be W4X13.		Accept Beam call out will be o	changed	
Check	the Detail callouts for the correct sheet number.		Accept evaluation on call out done.	will be	

1 1

ſ

.

A-6400-090.1 (10/97)

REVIEW COMMENT RECORD (RCR) (continued) . Date Ar.2 . Date Ar.2 . A Page Ar.2 . A Page Ar.2	m	16. Status			
REVIEW COMMENT RECORD (RCR) (continued) 1. Oute April 11, 2000 REVIEW COMMENT RECORD (RCR) (continued) 3. Froment 1, 2000 13. Comments/pheresener(s) (Provide methesis for the comment and detailed to methesis for the commentation of the angled beam base 4 the vertical beam commentation of the angled beam base 4 the vertical beam commention of the angled beam base 4 the vertical beam comment is methed to base plate (betail 9), a forcept add weld allout is needed. The base plate holes don't methe up with Sections F, G & H of H-1-84465, Rev. B.	2. revew no. 4. Page 3 of	ation if NOT accepted).	mation		
REVIEW COMMENT RECORD (RCR) (continued) 3 REVIEW COMMENT RECORD (RCR) (continued) 3 13. Comment(s)Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical justification for the comment and details) 14. Reviewent 13. Comment(s)Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical justification for the comment and details) 14. Reviewent 14. Reviewent 15. Comment(s)Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical justification for the comment and details) 14. Reviewent 13. Comment(s)Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical justification at the angled beam base & the vertical beam 14. Reviewent 14. is attached to: 20me till 8: If beam is weided to base plate (Detail 9), a 14. Reviewent 14. is needed. The base plate holes don't 19. a 14. And the datter holes don't 14. Reviewent 15. g thild be callout is needed. The base plate holes don't 14. 65. Rev. B. 14. 65. Rev. B. 14. 65. Rev. B.	Date April 11, 2000 Project No. A-2	15. Disposition (Provide justific	Accept Accept add weld info	:	
REVIEW COMMENT RECORD (RCR) (continued) REVIEW comment(s)(Provide technical justification for the commentation accommendation of the action required to correctines over the discrependy poster in the angled beam base & the vertical beam connection at the angled beam base & the vertical beam it is attached to. Detail 8: If beam is welded to base plate (betail 9), a betail 8: If beam is welded to base plate (betail 9), a match up with Sections F, G & H of H-1-84465, Rev. B.	н, <mark>6</mark> .	14. Reviewer Concurrence Required		·	
	REVIEW COMMENT RECORD (RCR) (continued)	13. Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical justification for the comment and detailed recommendation of the action required to correct/resolve the discrepancy/problem indicated).	Zone 7D-E: Detail 7 should be called out for the bolted connection at the angled beam base & the vertical beam it is attached to. Detail 8: If beam is welded to base plate (Detail 9), a weld callout is needed. The base plate holes don't weld callout is needed. The base plate holes don't weld callout is rected. F, G & H of H-1-84465, Rev. B.		

A-6400-090.1 (10/97)

Page B-13

1-1

,

Page B-14

1 1

APPENDIX B

A-6400-090.1 (10/97)

		1. Date	2. Review No.	
	REVIEW COMMENT RECORD (RCR) (continued)	April 11, 2000		
		3. Project No.		
		A-2	4. Page 2 of	8
L	13. Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical justification for the comment and detailed Con recommendation of the action required to correct/resolve the discrepancy/problem indicated). Re	teviewer wrrence 15. Disposition (Provide justifi quired	ation if NOT accepted).	16. Status
	Detail 22: Identify Detail 26. What is the dimension for Details 27 & 28?	Dimensions added to 2 26 identified	7 and 28 Detail	
	Sheet 4: Item 29 should be called out for Details 29 through 37.	Accept		
1	Detail 32: The vertical dimensions (centerlines) for the holes need to be called out.	Accept		ป
	Sheet 5: Item 29 should be called out for Details 38 through 50.	Accept		
	It appears that Details 42 & 44 are duplicate items.	Not accepted they are	correct	ر
_	Similarly, Details 43 & 45 appear to be identical (mirror-images).	Not accepted correct	as is	J
-7		:		

Page B-15

1 1

:

APP	END	IX	B

			1. Date	and ti time	2. Review No.		
	REVIEW COMMENT	RECORD (RCR)		0007 'TT TT74			T
			3. Projec	t No.		•	
				A~2	4. Page 1	of 1	
Сос	ument Number(s)/Title(s)	6. Program/Project/Building Number	7. Reviewer	8. Organizati	ion/Group 9. Lo	ocation/Phone	
H-1-	84472 Rev. C SNF KW Canister	Spent Nuclear Fuel Project/Sub	Debris 1	Removal Technica	al M	0293 A159	
Clea Tank	ning System Sub Project A-2 Dip Assembly & Details	Project A-2/105 KW	Subproje	sct Integrat	tion 100	JK/376-33	6
0 2	mment Submittal Approval	10. Agreement with indicated comment disposition	(2)	11. CLOSED			
		1 / Winza E. Du	al s		Ulura 2.1	Jan Male	1
		<u>51/11/00</u>	L Band	5/11/00	Keviewer/Polint of L	- Junaci	0
	Organization Manager (optional)		Jerehly	Date	Author/Original	lor KLy	
12. Item	13. Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical) recommendation of the action required to correctires	Institication for the comment and detailed Con solve the discrepancy/problem indicated). Re	Reviewer currence squired	5. Disposition (Provide justif	fication if NOT accepted). 16. Statu	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	Item 2, Lid:						
	The estimated weight of each lbs. Suggest using a smaller	lid is approximately 41 r dade material to reduce	The	lids will be mod m lichter and eas	lified to make der for		
	the weight the operator is re	equired to lift.	obe	rations to lift a	ind lower		
	In the down position, can an	operator reach the handle	Too	ls will be, provid	le by the SNF		
	MTRUNCE SOME CADE OF & COOLS		tan	Jech not the taut	TCALOF OS LINE	- dīp	
:	Is there sufficient room for handle? Possibly use a small	an operator to grasp the ler diameter material?	Yes	no change			
}							
							[
						·	
]
}					46 A	400-090.1 (10/	6

Page B-16

1. u

Project A.2.A

	Ð	N HE REAL	16. Status	ა	J	J	J.	J	U	9
1. Date 2. Review No. .04/13/00 4. Page 4. Page A.2.A	8. Organization/Group 9. Location/Phon- SNF Projects 100K/	Le Dt 11. CLOSED Le Dt <u>4/2/</u> <u>ReviewerBojan of Con</u> mtact Date <u>Date</u> <u>Author/Originator</u> .	1 6 Dismosition (Provide lustification if NOT accepted.)	Accept	Not accepted will use requirements as called out in DOE Order 6430.1A. Adv.	Net Accepted - Per DOE Order 6430.1A +2-AWG is required.	Accept	Accept	Accept	Accept - new drawing received shows the correct call out lot use pump.
	eviewer Hemandez	And the comment dist	14. Hold	LOIN						
MENT RECORD (RCR)	6. Program/Project/ 7. R Building Number Ray	10. Agreement with indicated c Reviewer Date Author/O	ide technical justification for the of the action required to correct	ited.) Iductors - we should not use	hould be 18 AWG nductors - Do not use solid wire for is a waiver to 6430.1A which	nductors - conductors for control naller than 14 AWG for 120Vac.	oes not match ECN 658025 page 8.	C-D breaker 1 as 20 amps, cal C0107-	y pump electrical feed wire size, # of	Ang on Ecry 000000 16 o drawing, which is for a 610 model. If I will be required to meet the 27 gpm
REVIEW COM	Document Number(s)/Title(s) CS Design Package	Comment Submittal Approval: Organization Manager (Optional)	13. Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provi	Item resolve the discrepancy/problem indica	2. Pump procurement Spec page 6 cor nower and lighting circuits. There	 allows standard wire Pump procurement Spec page 6 coi and instrumentation shall not be strip 	This requirement should not be 12 4. DWG H-1-84475 electrical one line do	Disconnects are used on H-1-844/3- 5. ECN 658025 sheet 8 shows LTG-PNI	6. Neither drawings nor ECN identify	7. Vendor information section has pump 150 HP motor is used then 608 model flow rate.

1 1

A-6400-090.1 (03/92) WEF011 (modified for Microsoft Word)

Project A.2.A

SNF-6398, Rev. 0

APPENDIX B

Project A.2.A

16. Status 0 15. Disposition (Provide justification if NOT accepted.) 2. Review No. 4. Page .04/13/00 3. Project No. A.2.A 1. Date Not accepted . 14. Hold Point installed to provide engineering controls vs. procedural and operator controls. We should monitor canister rad level and implement emergency stop if high radiation is detected vs. having a RPT using a hand held instrument. comment and detailed recommendation of the action required to correct/ resolve the discrepancy/problem indicated.) Permanent radiation monitoring, control and alarm functions should be 13. Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical justification for the REVIEW COMMENT RECORD (RCR) L 12. Item ∞.

A-6400-090.1 (03/92) WEF011 (modified for Microsoft Word)

•

e

Page B-18

)

∦ ÷

÷

					1 7 Review No.	[
				I. Date	%06	
				Apr 13, 2000	4. Page	-
				CCS Design	1 of 7	_
	REVIEW COMMEN	IT RECORD (RCR)				ļ
				notion (Gm	in 1 9 Location/Phone	
	tent Number(s)/Title(s)	6. Program/Project/ 7.	Reviewer			
		Building Number P.	(HO	Vista Engineering	375-3374	ł
CCS 90	1% Design Review					•
یں 11	ument Submittal Approval:	10. Agreement with indicated	comment di	sposition(s) 11. CLUSEU		F
		. , N.	K Che	techtod /		
1		$\mu / 7 / 00$ Review	er/Point of C	ontact 4/71/00	Reviewer/Point of Court	ITALL
5	ganization Manager (Optional)	Date		Date	210-1	_ }
		Author	/Originator		Author/Originator.	
Note: T	he following number key is used at the start o	f each comment (box 12)				
	Criteria/requirement deviation	•				
i mi i	Information only (typos, checking errors, etc.					
4	Applicable to a later usign suge		1 11			
12:	13. Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide the commendation of the com	cchnical justification for the ne action required to correct	Hold Point	15. Disposition (Provide justific	cation if NOT accepted.)	Io. Status
Item	resolve the discrepancy/problem indicateu.				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Ţ
	1. Criteria/requirement deviauou	me calculations and assumptions		Accepted will generate calculation/an	talysis to document mow	V
	Supporting Calculations. Include Proceeder wither directly or by reference.			through times. An analysis is heing generated to pro	wide basis for material choice	
2	How much water can drip off the canisters	into the fixative tank before the		and what the material is capable of w	rith standing during normal	V
	fixative is impacted?			operations	se rate for the entire operation	
m	Check source for Lexan: Some grades and	suppliers begin to yellow after ~ 2		as 44 rem. The maximum dose the le	exan could see if every	
	E 6 rad. Tint packages are avanable who			canister cam up 100 mrem would be	be criteria of 2E7 rem for the	v
				radiation levels. Even if the levan ye	ellow a little in the 4-year life	
				it will not impact the operations of the	he system.	
	DWG 8-1-84463: Check routing of HP wa	ter supply lines to canister cleaner		Voc their will be addressed in the op-	erating procedures.	J
- 0	F&R Issues I-1 and I-2: Do these issues ne	ed to be explicitly addressed				
1	somewhere in the design documentation?					

A-6400-090.1 (03/92) WEF011 (modified for Microsoft Word)

41 1

Project A.2.A

SNF-6398, Rev. 0

2. Review No.	90%	4. Page	2 of 7
1. Date	Apr 13, 2000	3. Project No.	CCS Design
			REVIEW COMMENT RECORD (RCR)

A-6400-090.1 (03/92) WEF011 (modified for Microsoft Word)

Page B-20

|--|

1.1

SNF-6398, Rev. 0

.

•

2. Review No.		4. Page	2 of 5	
1. Date	14 April 2000	3. Project No.	KW Canister Cleaner A.2.A	
	DEVIEW COMMENT DECOR (DCD)	AND A TE M COMMENTENT AND CAN (ACA)		

.

.

SNF-6398, Rev. 0

16. Status	3	2	5			
15. Disposition (Provide justification if NOT accepted.)	The cleaning fixture can be laid down on its side. Modifications will be made to the guide funnel for easy access for nozzle change out. Modifications will be made to the cleaning station for pick points. Not accepted – the lid for the dip tank is required to provide a minimal seal to slow down the drying process of the fixative in- between operation of the system. The lids needs to be light enough that one operator can open and close through a glove port. If operations want to stand on the lid they will need to put something over the lid for additional strength and to prevent slipping. During Factory Acceptance testing the ability to work on the canister cleaning fixture will be simulated. This will include changing out a nozzle on the halo and on the mole.	Not accepted. This is not a requirement for the dip tank lid. If operations want to stand on the lid they will need to put something over the lid for additional strength (planking) and to prevent slipping.	Accept Lexan Will be changed to metal. Plate design will cover the existing grating.	Approval designator is the responsibility of the Design Authority per HNF-PRO-1819. AP EN-06-027 outlines process for verification of design documentation. Accept need to call out the appropriate Administrative Procedures		
Hold Point		>	~			
13. Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical justification for the comment and detailed recommendation of the action required to correct resolve the discrepancy/problem indicated.)	Drawing H-1-84468 Cleaning Fixture Assembly - How does the cleaning fixture interface with the drip tray assembly shown in drawing H-1-844737 The piping for the spray assembly shown on drawing H-1-84469 interferes with setting the cleaning fixture assembly on the drip tray for repair if necessary. This limits the maintenance options, if the nozzles become seized or stuck in some fashion then it will become necessary to enter the greenhouse and repair the cleaning assembly. The lid on the dip tank was designed strong enough to support a craft person doing this repair, trying to temove a stuck component from the cleaning assembly with it suspended from a hoist will be difficult.	Drawing H-1-84472 confirm that the dip tank top is strong enough for a maintenance person to stand on if necessary.	Drawing H-1-84470 sheet 2 and 84471 detail 15 typical seal detail shows a plate that covers the existing grating. H-1-84467 shows grating between the drip tray and the dip tank and at the opposite end of the dip tank. Confirm that there is a plate that covers the existing grating and that it is not lexan.	SNF-5430 Section 5.1 Modification to the design after the final design Approval of changes should include operations and radiological controls in addition to DA and Project Management. Section 5.4 requirements- It is not clear why the SNF Engineering AP's for	design, testing and control of drawings are not referenced. In some cases these AP's are more restrictive than the HNF Pros. When the project is evaluated during ORR and MSA reviews it will be evaluated for compliance to the SNFP Engineering AP's not the HNF Pros. The SNFP AP's are the defined implementing documents for the HNF Pros.	•
12. Item	2	m [:]	4	S		

11.11.1

7

Page B-23

0.0.1

				1. Date	2. Review No.		ſ
				14 April 2000			
	KEVIEW CUMIMENT KECUKU (KCK)		<u></u>	3. Project No.	4. Page		
			<u>.</u>	KW Canister Cleaner A.2.A	.	t of 5	
12. Item	13. Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical justification for the comment and detailed recommendation of the action required to correct/resolve the discrepancy/problem indicated.)	14. Hold Point	15. Dispositic	on (Provide justification if NOT accepted.			16. Status
6	Procurement Specification High Pressure Pump Skid and Accessories Section 2.1 OCS Page 2 of 16.4 Air constrated on/off control for eafe churt down		Accept delo	cte			
	Section 2.1 OCS rage 2 of 10 - Air operated on off control for safe shift down of console for operation and maintenance. The tendor dominant observers of line with a simple dimension of the						بر
	The vention drawings show an air time with a simple discontact guing to the console. An additional air operated valve to control the supply air is a complexity not needed. Recommend using a manual valve or a quick disconnect to remove service air from the control console.		Accept	·		<u> </u>	Ŕ
	Exterior/interior spray nozzle assembly; the discussion states that nozzle sizes shall be adjustable for changes made during field-testing; recommend that the wording be changed to state that the nozzles be interchangeable in the field to allow for changing nozzle sizes/patterns. Or similar words.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				:	
	Section on radiation - what do we expect the vendor to do with this section.		Accept dele	ste section			
- 10	Section 2.1.4 System Operations page 4 of 16 Recommend clarification to the words		Accept				0
	Additionally, the pump skid may be operated as follows;						S
	 operate 24 hours of 2. operate intermittently 2 hours per day, one day per week 						
	3. capable of being shut down for 30 days without the need for special lay-up						
<u>, </u>	Noise from HPPS during start-up and operation shall not exceed 85db - how are we going to show this- what is the current base line in the chiller bay and how will the HPPS interact with the facility. Recommend that the specification be clearly identified to the exact location of the 85DB and that it be measured at the vendors test site.		Accept FA evaluate the	VT in vendor shop for 85 bd. Dur e whole basin noise level.	ing the PAT we	lliw	

11 11 1

Project A.2.A

.

				2. Review No.		
1			. 1. Date 14 April 2000			
	REVIEW COMMENT RECORD (RCR)		3. Project No. KW Canister Cleaner A.	2.A 4. Page	5 of 5	
1						
	13. Comment(s)Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical justification for the comment and detailed recommendation of the action required to correct/resolve the discrepancy/problem indicated.)	14. Hold Point	5. Disposition (Provide justification if NOT	accepted.)		16, Status
1	Section 2.1.6 Materials and Components Equipment that will be located in the basin should be fabricated from stainless steel or coated with a coating that will facilitate decontamination - Need to ensure that these words do not drive the vendor to using a stainless housing with stainless norzels that are prone to galling.		ccept change wording			$\langle \mathbf{a} $
	Page 7 of 16 OCS - tolerance of +/- 6 inches appears excessive- check and verify this in not a typo Hand Wand - ASME B31.1 Is applied to the hand wand- it is not clear that B31.1 should be applied to the hand wand.		Accepted the tolerance will be chang Accept changes made to request spe project	ed to +/- 3 inches. c for review and app	oroval by	Å
	Page 8 of 16 Table 1 By Vendor Male-Camlock By vendor – recommend the vendor be supplied with the specific data on the currently installed fitting.		Accept will provide information to	vendor.		Q
	Nozzle arrangement shall provide complete coverage of all surfaces to be cleaned with a minimum of 7.5 degree of overlap between nozzles. Each cleaning cycle shall use a minimum of six cleaning nozzle's for 100 percent coverage- this section is overly specific. The performance requirement is that the canisters be cleaned to 100 mrem/hr. Why are we providing the detailed design information? Recommend; Nozzle arrangement shall provide complete coverage of all surfaces to be cleaned.		Accept will incorporate change			
1						
						_

: 11-43-1

•

SNF-6398, Rev. 0									APPEN		}			Project A.2		
			473/85-			d		16. Status	S	0	ર	ಎ	১	J	ى	C 090.1 (11/95
2. Review No.]]	4. Page 1 of 2	9. Location/Phone	MO-102/7/376-24 5857		1 to bullat	ReviewerPoint of Contact R. Jue was	Author/Originator	(NOT accepted.)	efines the bases for the	the nozzle design.	cross contamination.	ractices not to future	or above water work riate section.	or above water work		A-6400-
e 4/10/00	ject No. []	8. Organization/Group	ALARA/RadCon	SED	C	20/00 Date 0.		ssition (Provide justification i	sis will be prepared that d ve selected by the AE.	t out the requirements for this criterion.	dd the two hoists prevent	fers to the current work p action.	Tools referred here are f tion. This is the approp	- Tools referred here are laction.		
1. Dat	3. Pro		lock	11. CLO		77		15. Disp	A design analys choice of fixati	SNF-5502 calls The design mee	Accept – will a	This section reactivities. No a	Not accepted - used in constru	Not accepted - used in constru	Accept	Accept
		7. Reviewer	Christine Bul	l(s)	Bullak	nt of Contract	briginator	14. Reviewer Concurrence Required							-	
	DMMENT RECORD (RCR)	6. Program/Project/Building Number	KW Basin Canister Cleaning System	10. Agreement with indicated comment disposition	Mut -	4/20/00 Reviewer/Polin Date A. A.	Author/O	chnical justification for the comment and detailed prect/resolve the discrepancy/problem indicated.)	Jeral - No information is provided about the other options. What were the other Lexan/Plexielas.	neral - What about the decision on the nozzle t make that decision? That was ALARA	neral - You briefly mention the separate that this maintains cleanliness and reduces	tion 2.1.2 - The above grating work area is RBA), below grating work area is currently a e RBA may require protective clothing per Remove the state about not needing	ction 2.1.2, 2.2.2 - Sentences relating to the ater if unexpected dose rates occur should be	ction 2.3.2 - This evolution does not involve e reference to returning tools to basin if event	ction 3.5 - Remove the reference to teletector	ction 3.5 - The criteria for removing the mit, not the disposal limit. This also is not a
	REVIEW CO	tent Number(s)/Title(s)	% Design Review	ient Submittal Approval:		Organization Manager (Optional)		 Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide let recommendation of the action required to con 	Section 9.0 ALARA, White Paper, Gent fixative and why it was selected versus of the	Section 9.0 ALARA, White Paper, Gen choice and arrangement? How did you	Section 9.0 ALARA, White Paper, Gen hoists. I'm not sure that it is very clear t	the spread of comannetuon. Section 9.0 ALARA, White Paper, Sect currently a Radiological Buffer Area (R Contamination Area (CA). Work in the the Radiological Work Permit (RWP).	protective clothing. Section 9.0 ALARA, White Paper, Seci workers returning tools to the basin wal	part of the Kadiation Dose section. Section 9.0 ALARA, White Paper, Sec any below grating or water work so the	Section 9.0 ALARA, White Paper, Sec	Section 9.0 ALARA, White Paper, Sector streating canister is the High Radiation Area lin
,	-	5. Docum	CCS 90	17, Comm				12. Item	1	5	e	4	~	و	2	∞

1111

SNF-6398, Rev. 0

APPENDIX R

.

APPENDIX B

- ----

Project A.2.A

.

		18. Status	J	2	2	J	0	0	J U	5	1. (03/99)
2. Review No.	4. Page 2 of 2	NOT accepted.)		d.	•		ocated in this area	:	ated in any of the	for a single persons c RPT working so the smears down ick it up when they orate this activity into	A-600
1. Date 4/10/00	3. Project No.	15. Disposition (Provide Justification # I		This has been addressed, no action require	Requires information from generator	Requires information from generator	The barrier encloses the skid. A drain is low the the recite pumps.	Accept	This is a pass through port and can be loca ports on the greenhouse.	The pass through port needs to be design 1 operation. The activity will only have one that person will require some place to set 1 while they get out of the glove port then p open a pass through port. Need to incorpc the design.	
	• I	14. Reviewer Concurrence Required									•
DEVIEW COMMENT BECOBD (BCD)		13. Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical justification for the comment and detailed recommendation of the action required to correct/resolve the discrepancy/problem indicated.)	release limit.	Section 9.0 ALARA, White Paper, Attachment A - Need to explain the acronyms that are used.	Section 9.0 ALARA, White Paper, Attachment A - Where did the DAC limits come from on page 1	Section 9.0 ALARA, White Paper, Attachment A, Page 3 - This isn't complete.	Section 5.0 Design Documentation, Pump Skid Spec - The pump skid needs to have a catch pan for any water leakage.	Section 6.0 Design Drawings, H-1-84460 - Remove the Cleanliness Verification prior to the Contamination Containment. The Contamination Assessment following the Contamination Containment also needs to include a dose rate.	Section 6.0 Design Drawings, H-1-84470, sheet 3 - I'm unable to determine the purpose of the detail 6 port.	Section 6.0 Design Drawings, Greenhouse Drawings - We asked for a pass through port near the transition to the transfer cart. I don't see it. I was looking for something similar to a miniature airlock (6"x6"). A lexan box with two doors, one into the greenhouse and one into the chiller bay.	
		12. Item		6	10	=	13	13	14	15	

Page B-27

		9655	Doct	the Day	16. Status	U	J			,	υ	U		
2. Review No.	4. Page	9. Location/Phone 531-7537/376-5	Part Ph	Reviewer/Point of Contra	cpted.)		ar labeling. The SNF /endor provides a parts list.							
Date	13 April 2000 . Project No. KW Canister Cleaner A.2.A	8. Organization/Group SNF Project	1. CLOSED	l but a factor	ion (Provide justification if NOT acc		dor/fabricator is responsible fo ill provide numbers after the v		check 12, 13, 14, and 15	art 20 is removed		hange to panel details	add a parts bubble	
		wick	sition(s)	Contact Le	d 15. Disposit	Accept	Each vend Project w	Accept	Accept -	Accept p	Accept	Accept o	Accept	Accept
	T RECORD (RCR)	6. Program/Project/ Building 7. Reviewer Number Sub-Project A.2.A Carol Far	10. Agreement with indicated comment dispo	Daid 20/00 Revised Propindo	ication for the comment and detailed [4. the discrepancy/problem indicated.) Poir	ste pass /fail there is no criteria to	responsible for labeling. Need to the numbers obtained form the	arca of the wall that will be	e correct part	cet 4.	sheet 1 to Lexan hole and , 33, and 29 are flipped 180	that represent each panel to tail which makes this difficult to	al Detail is and where it is located ting information, is it the panel on	e cansici cicaning one used.
	REVIEW COMMENT	Number(s)Title(s) Design Report Spent Nuclear Fuel K West	caning System it Submittal Approval:	ation Manager (Optional)	Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical justific	ommendation of the action requires the strong dele	pport this activity. eneral Comment – Not clear as to whom is r ecify that the vendor must supply labels wit	oject. -1-84461 C6, 7 Show dimensions for each a	moved.	-1-84468 Parts list #20 is not marked on she	[-]-844671 reference from panel details on s tructural arrangements on sheet 4, panels 32	egrees or mirror images. I-1-84471 sheets 1,2 and 3 change "details" panel assembly". Everything is called a det	eview H-1-84470 sheet 2, clarify what the TYP Sea in the design. Evaluate #15 "detail" conflict	the grating not attached to anything or on un
		5. Document	Canister Cl 17. Commen	Organiz	12. 13.	ltem rec	2 G	3 H	5	4 v - -	9 9	4 4 4	×.	-

---- -

Project A.2.A

Page B-28

let i

- - -

1

Page B-29

. 1001

	REVIEW COMM	ENT RECORD (RCR)		3. Project No.	2.A	4. Page	
5. D Design	ocument Number(s)/Title(s) 1 Review Package	6. Program/Project/ 7. Building Number 105 KW Basin Ca	Reviewer rol C Farwie	8. Orga ck SNF Pr	mization/Group oject	9. Location/Pho 375-3374	ų
- C	omment Submittal Approval:	10. Agreement with indicated	comment d	isposition(s) 1	1. CLOSED	P. P.E.	well
lõ	rganization Manager (Optional)	Date Date Date Author/	er Paint per de	Jontact Jeres JT	Date 100	Keviewer/Point of Co Author/Originator	ntact La Ct L
12	13. Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide comment and detailed recommendation of commendation of commendation of commency/problem indicated	technical justification for the the action required to correct	I4. Hold Point	15. Disposition (Pr	ovide justification i	f NOT accepted.)	16. Status
. I.	COGEMA-C-0105-PSPEC-002 Spec	for greenhouse, section 4.0 calls Referencing back to the		Accepted			
:	greenhouse drawings, no reference to requirement for structural steel.	CMTRs. Need to call out this					Ì
5	PSPEC-001 Section 4.0 Quality Requirer type out the requirements. The pump ma	nents delete call out for NQA-1 and nufacture has an ISO9001 program		Accept – will rewrite to i that says equivalent to N	incorporate QA req QA-1 applicable sc	uirements with a note etion.	\mathcal{O}
3	PSPEC-001 Section 2.1.6 Hand Wand de	lete "design per ASME B31.1 and ad to submittal list		Accept			$\boldsymbol{\upsilon}$
4	PSPEC-001 Section 2.1.6 Exterior/Interi- nozzle tips from SST call out and add to	r Spray Nozzle Assembly – Remove Special hardened nozzle tips should		Accept			J
ľ	be used to extend nozzle lite.	331.1 from nozzle halo design.		Add or equivalent with s	submittal for approv	val.	J
מי	PSPEC-001 Section 2.3.1 add notific	ation to buyer two weeks before		Accept	- -		0
L	PSPRC-001 Section 5.0 why do we need	15 copies of submittals?		Shotgun review			j.
• ∞	PSPEC-001 add halo design specification	n to submittal list.		Accept			}

A-6400-090.1 (03/92) WEF011 (modified for Microsoft Word)

Page B-30

1.101

.

Project A.2.A

SNF-6398, Rev. 0

SI	NF-6.	398,	Rev.	0				_		APF	ENI	DIX F	3			 	Proj	ect A	2.A
			~		_				16. Status	IJ U	υ	υ	υ	C	υ				90.1 (11/99)
2. Review No. []	4. Page 1 of 2	8. Location/Phone	MO-402/54/1001 373-6523		2 Develat	Reviewer/Point of Contact	1 OU	Author/Originator	NOT accepted.)	at the interface with it the system.			. If contamination is irection. Work is	nation during the next					A-6400-01
4/13/00	ect No. Iroject A.2.A	8. Organization/Group	KW Operations	SED	P.T.P.		Date Date		ition (Provide justification if	tted. The existing valve CCS project can lock or	042	236	outside the painted area c package will provide d one on mask.	A will include this infor- late.	enerated.				
1. Date	3. Proj Sub p		ck	11. CLOS					15. Dispos	This valve is delet the basin and the	Yes – per ICD –	Yes – per ICD –	Demolition done detected the worl estimated to be d	Correct – the FH annual FHA up-o	A tool list will be				
	[7. Reviewer	David Bullo	(s)	feel R	It of Contract	J	riginator	14. Reviewer Concurrence Required										
T RECORD (RCR)		6. Program/Project/Building Number	0	[] David Bu ement with Indicated comment disposition(s)		Have Reviewer/Poir Date Date Author/O		Author/O	ification for the comment and detailed ve the discrepancy/problem indicated.)	ir operated valve be locked out?	one checked with IWTS about	e checked with the facility vator Pit?	the surface because it is a fixed		this mean that Operations will	£.			
	KEVIEW COMME	ment Number(s/Title(s)	ster cleaning system Definitive Design Report	ment Submittal Approval: 10. Agree		Organization Manager (Optional)			 Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical justi recommendation of the action required to correct/resolve 	HPPS spec. 5.0 2.1.1 OCS 4th builtet - Can the air	Greenhouse spec. 2.2.1 Water utilities – Has anyc this pressure and flow rate?	Greenhouse spec. 2.2.1 Air utilities – Has anyone engineers about the air system by the Dummy clev	H-I-84464 – It is not going to be easy to roughen contamination area.	8.0 Safety - The project needs to revise the FHA.	9.0 ALARA 3.3 – What tools are required? Does 1 provide the tools?				
		5, Docul	[] Caní	17. Com					12. Item	-	2	3	4	S	6				

111

SNF-6398, Rev. 0

APPENDIX B

			1 Date	2. Review No.	Γ
			April 13, 12000	KWCCS-FJM-1	1
			3. Project No. A.2.A	4. Page 1/	
	REVIEW COMMENT RECORD (RCR)				
5. Doct	ument Number(s)/Title(s) 6. Program/Project 7. 1 Building Number F. J	Reviewer . Muller	8. Organization/Group K Basin Project	9. Location/Phone M0-293/6-2619	
17. Cor	nment Submittal Approval: 10. Agreement with indicated	comment di	sposition(s) 11. CLOSED	- Charles	1
5	ganization Manager (Optional) <u>H</u> 20/00 Review Date <u>Author</u>	A line of the line) and the part of the second s	Reviewer/Point of Con Reviewer/Point of Con Author/Originator	
		3	-		ſ
12.	13. Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical justification for the comment and detailed recommendation of the action required to correct/	14. Hold Point	15. Disposition (Provide justificati	n if NOT accepted.)	16. Status
Item	resolve the discrepancy/problem molected.) Add SECTION 01401 - QUALITY ASSURANCE. See ECN 611967 for example that can be tailored for this effort. Add all required inspections to the		Accept		J
5	specific inspection/test matrix. Add SECTION 01630 - PRODUCT OPTIONS AND SUBSTITUTIONS. See		Accept		0
m	ECN 611967 for example that can be tailored tot uns citot: Add SECTION 01300 - SUBMITTALS. See SNF-3004, Rev. 2 for example		Accept		U U
4	that can be tailored for this effort. Add SECTION 01720 - PROJECT RECORD DOCUMENTS. See SNF-		Accept		J
S	3112, Rev. 1 for example that can be tailored for this citor. General Comment - All sections, paragraph 1.1.A need to revise to indicate that the drawings and the Div 1 spec sections are the only related documents that the drawings and the Div 1 spec sections are the only related documents		Accept		J
و	provisions including General and Supplementary Conditions. SECTION 03300 – CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE, PART 1.3 SUBMITTALS (page 03300-1): Add that the mix shall have mix design no.		Accept add to Section 2		J
	ACME 6441 submitted prior to delivery.				

A-6400-090.1 (03/92) WEF011 (modified for Microsoft Word)

		1. Date April 13, 12000	2. Review No. KWCCS-FJM-1	
		3. Project No. A.2.A	4. Page 1/	
12. Item	13. Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical justification for the 14. comment and detailed recommendation of the action required to correct/ Hold resolve the discrepancy/problem indicated. 15	15. Disposition (Provide justification if	NOT accepted.)	16. Status
Ĺ	 SECTION 03300 - CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE, PART 1.4 QUALITY ASSURANCE (page 03300-2): Add the following: C. Deliverable Documentation: The following documents and records, required by this section, shall be delivered to Construction Document Control in accordance with SECTION 01401 - QUALITY ASSURANCE, PART 1.1.1.2. 			ບ
	DOCUMENT PARAGRAPH Pour Slip and Trip Tickets 3.3A, 3.3B		:	
æ	SECTION 03300 - CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE, PART 3.7 PAINTING Accept CONCRETE SURFACES (page 03300-4): Add "per SECTION 09900 - PAINTING".	1		υ
:	 Do we need joint sealing between new curb and existing floor? Do we need to add mil thickness to the Amercoat on the concrete? 			
o	SECTION 05500 – METAL FABRICATIONS, PART 3.1 FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION (page 05500-2): • Add the following to end of sentence in 3.1A:	51		υ
	Verify field dimensions and take filed measurements as necessary before fabrication. Provide miscellaneous bolts and anchors, supports, braces and connections necessary for completion of metal fabrications. Weld or bolt connections as shown on drawings.			
10	Section 05500 page 2, Add "per SECTION 05055 – EXPANSION ANCHOR Accept INSTALLATION" to 3.1E. And add "per SECTION 09900 - PAINTING, to 3.1.G.	st add Section 5500 for Hilti bolts		U
=	Add SECTION 09900 - PAINTING. See SNF-3112, Rev. 1 for example Accept that can be tailored for this effort.	ot add Section on painting		υ

A-6400-090.1 (03/92) WEF011 (modified for Microsoft Word)

Page B-33

1

4. Page 1/

3. Project No. A.2.A

REVIEW COMMENT RECORD (RCR)

Review No.
 KWCCS-FJM-1

1. Date April 13, 12000

.

		Ì		
ы	Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical justification for the	14.		,
COI	mment and detailed recommendation of the action required to correct/	Hold		10.
ž	solve the discrepancy/problem indicated.)	Point	15. Disposition (Provide justification if NOT accepted.)	Status
5	SCTION 15050 - BASIC MECHANICAL MATERIALS AND		Accept add Section on painting	•
Σ	ETHODS, PART 3.3 PAINTING AND BRUSHING (page 15050-4):			ບ
٠	Add "per SECTION 09900 - PAINTING" to 3.3A.			
Ž	eed to add reference section and add the specific call out for the specific		Accept project will provide an example.	
8	des and standards that are referenced in the section. See section 09900			υ υ
Æ	om SNF-3112, rev. 1, paragraph 1.1.1.2 for example.			
_				

4...1...1

:

APPENDIX B

:

A-6400-090.1 (03/92) WEF011 (modified for Microsoft Word)

. - . . .

APPENDIX B

			34	e Ptl			16. Status	υ	2	υ	υ	υ	0				
2 Bardan Ma	4. Page	9. Location/Phone	MO401/373-47	A C Co	Reviewer/Point of Contac	Author/Originator	cd.)		th specs		sis		a base.				
1 Deta	1. Date 13 April 2000 3. Project No. KW Canister Cleaner A.2.A	8. Organization/Group	QA	II. CLOSED	5/10/00 Date		isposition (Provide justification if NOT accept	pt .	pt Information will be added to bo	pt	ept call out the correct bolt materi	đ	the project has an action item dat				
		-	lı	sition(s)	Contact		12. Di	Acce	Acce	Acce	Acce	Accel	Yest				
	_	7. Réviewe	John Dicł	mment dispo	wer/Point of	or/Originator	14. Hold Point	.p			S 34	ti.	- - -				
	T RECORD (RCR)	6. Program/Project/ Building Number		10. Agreement with indicated con	Revie	Autho	ation for the comment and detailed he discrepancy/problem indicated.)	rements/standards specifie	or bolt quantities are to where are the minimum idelines for anchorage of find no references in	all dimensional tolerance ngs.	seem appropriate for part # ied for part # 16	aterials or reference call ou pecify.	issues is there a formal specify.				
	REVIEW COMMEN	ument Number(s)/Title(s)	ter Cleaning System 90% design review	nmment Submittal Approval:	ganization Manager (Optional)		 Comment(s)/Discrepancy(s) (Provide technical justifical recommendation of the action required to correct/ resolve the 	PSPEC-001There are no cleanliness require Please specify.	H-1-34465 Notes on drawing indicate ancho match vendor provided mounts. Question w requirements to meet Hanford standards/gu systems and equipment identified? I could f PSPEC-001, 002 or on the drawings.	H-1-84470 Please specify /identify the overa requirements for assembly and detail drawir	H-1-84470 Materials list ASTM A325 does s 17 and 18. Also the Type should be identifi	H-1-84470 Items 50 through 58 have no ma Have these been identified? Id so please st	General Reference Action items and open is tracking system established? If so please si				
		5. Doci	Canist	17. Co	15		12. Item	1	2	3	4	د	6	7	%	ő	10.

Page B-35

1.16 11

APPENDIX C

MEETING MINUTES FROM KICKOFF MEETING

CONSISTING OF 4 PAGES INCLUDING COVERSHEET

Page C-1

. . . .

· · ·	DISTRIBUT	ION SHE	ET		
То;	From:			Page 1 of 1	
Distribution	C. C. Farwick			Date: April	11,2000
Project Title/Work Order				EDT No.	<u></u>
-				N	/A
Meeting Minutes – Canister Cleaning	System (CCS) De	sign Review K	ickoff	ECN No.	
Meeting – April 3, 2000				N	/A
Name	MSIN	Text With All Attach.	Text Only	Attach./ Appendix Only	EDT/ECN Only
W. B. Anderson	X4-01	X			
C. A. Bullock	X3-68	X	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
D. E. Bullock	X3-76	Х			
G. R. Chiaramonte – COGEMA	H3-28	X		• • • •	
B. C. Cooper	X3-60	X	ar 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
J. I. Diehl	X3-80	X			······································
C. C. Farwick	X3-85	X			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
R. Hernandez	X3-85	X	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		• · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
T. S. Hundal (COGEMA)	H3-26	X			······
J. Irons	H1-19	X	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		······································
J. A. Kimbrough	X3-65	X	······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
M. J. Langevin	X3-76	X			
F. J. Muller	X3-85	X		· · .	
D. Nelson (MCE)		X			· · · ·
P. C. Ohl	H4-01	X			1
J. S. Osborn (COGEMA)	H3-27	X	····		······································
S. H. Peck	R3-26	X	·····		
D. R. Precechtel	X3-85	X			
R. J. Spang (COGEMA)	H1-19	X			· · · · · · · ·
D. H. Splett	S7-41	X	·		
C. A. Thompson	X3-71	X	· ·		
J. E. Turnbaugh	X3-79	X			
SNF Project Files A.2	X3-85	X			
		: : :	·····		
The second second second mean many second					
		:			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
		·			·

1.0.0

	MEETIN	G MINUTI	ES	Page 1 of 2			
SUBJECT: Canister Cle	: aning Syste	m (CCS) [Design Review Kicko	ff Meeting			
TŌ:	<u> </u>	BUILDING					
Distribution		[
FROM		CHAIRMAN					
C. C. Farwick	N/A						
DEPARTMENT-OPERATION-COMPONENT	AREA	SHIFT	DATE OF MEETING	NUMBER ATTENDING			
SNF Project – CCS	1100	Days	4/03/00	14			
<u>• In Attendance</u> Design Review Team				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Bill Anderson Christine Bullock * Dave Bullock * Jerry Chiaramonte • (COGEMA) Bobby Cooper * John Diehl Carol Farwick • Ray Hernandez Tarlok Hundal • (COGEMA)		Mike Lat Frank M Dick Nel Phil Ohl Jeff Osb Steve Pe Don Pre Robert S Dale Sp	ngevin uller son * (MCE) • orn • (COGEMA) eck • cechtel • Spang * (COGEMA)				

Meeting was started at 2:10, with small attendance.

John Irons • (COGEMA)

John Kimbrough

Phil Ohl, Design Review Team Chairman, initiated introductions. Two meetings were announced, the first on Monday April 10, 7:30 AM, a pre-design review meeting to cover questions and additional information as required. The second meeting scheduled for April 20, 2000, is the design review meeting and will cover the dispositions to each comment and get concurrence that the design is complete and procurement or fabrication of equipment can be initiated.

Chris Thompson *

Jerry Turnbaugh

The attached slide presentation was presented by Phil Ohl. Floor was open to questions. Phil turned the floor over to Steve Peck to discuss Hazards Analysis for the CCS.

Steve handed out information on the K Basins Hazard Analysis. The review team was asked to review the information and determine what categories are relevant to the design. During the design review meeting on April 20, 2000, the team will spend approximately 30 minutes to help prepare a hazards analysis for the CCS. The information obtained from the analysis will be incorporated into the K Basins Hazards Analysis, HNF-3960, Rev. 1.

Jerry Chiaramonte presented an overview of the design package. He pointed out in the executive summary there is a list of which chapters are to be reviewed and which are for information. He then turned the meeting over to John Irons who presented the design.

Page C-3

• • • • • • •

MEETING MINUTES (Continued)	Page _ 2_ of _ 2_								
John walked through the Process flow diagram, drawings H-1-84463 SNF KW Canister Cleaning System Sub-Project A-2 Service Piping Plan, and H-1-84469 SNF KW Canister Cleaning System Sub-Project A-2 Greenhouse Arrangement.									
Questions/Answers:									
• Will the lids stay on the table during the cleaning operations? Yes the lide 8 and 15 lbs. apiece and the table has a lip on it.	ls weigh between								
• Where is the water line on H-1-84463? Approximately 12 inches above "elephant trunk' which is the part of the greenhouse that drops into the b	• Where is the water line on H-1-84463? Approximately 12 inches above the bottom of the "elephant trunk' which is the part of the greenhouse that drops into the basin.								
 Is there a bottom to the greenhouse? Yes, there is a bottom in that portion of the greenhouse that extends over the basin. 									
 Have the hoses been chosen to accommodate the required bend radius for removal of the cleaning station for maintenance? The hoses are attached to the bottom of the canister cleaner to allow easier removal from the basin into the greenhouse during maintenance. 									
 What is the tolerance for the Lexan plates to accommodate modifications expansion/contraction of the structure frame? Panels have neoprene on for flexibility of the joints. 	s and edges to allow								
 Is the greenhouse a containment as described in DOE Order 6430.1A? be a containment per those requirements. The greenhouse was designed operations area as clean as possible to allow workers to wear the minim protective clothing to operated the system. 	Not intended to ed to keep the um amount of								
The Design Authority will evaluate the requirements in 6430.1A and dete the requirements for a general service portable ventilation system.	mine if we meet								
 Question asked by the design team: The design requirement states that be design to clean 10 canisters a day (24 hours). The requirement also system shall be design to clean 20 lids a day (24 hours). Does this mean 20 lids? Or does this mean 10 canisters AND 20 lids per day? If the sys to clean only one of the conditions then the drying times can be increase is presently designed to clean 10 canisters AND 20 lids a day (24 hours) to the design for flow restriction to meet the 10 canisters and 20 lids a day removed if the requirement is clarified to mean either 10 canisters or 20 design Authority made the decision 10 canisters AND 20 lids a 24-hour of 	the system must states the n 10 canisters or stem is required ed. The system b. Baffles added ay can be lids per day. The day.								
 The question was asked about future demolition of the system and if a prepared to address this. No plan, the system will stay in the basin after D&D contractor. 	lan had been . • <i>turn over to the</i>								
Design review team presented an issue with the preliminary calculations prepared for the fire loading of the system to meet the criteria in the K Basin Fire Hazard Analysis. The Lexan can burn hot enough to impact the basin structure. Design Authority took an action to resolve this issue. The Project personnel will make contact with the Basin Fire Protection Engineer, Stan Wallace.									

E In II

Agenda For Canister Cleaning System 90% Design Review

- I INTRODUCTIONS Design Review Team Design Team
- II SCOPE Schedule Checklist RCR Courtesy Comments
- III Design Presentation
- IV WRAP UP Thank You

.

page C-5

APPENDIX D

COVERSHEET FROM EACH PROCUREMENT SPECIFICATION WITH DA CONCURRENCE

CONSISTING OF 5 PAGES INCLUDING COVERSHEET

Page D-1

APPENDIX D



COGEMA-C-0105-PSPEC-002, Rev 0

Procurement Specification Greenhouse For 100K West Basin Canister Cleaning System

Prepared for: Fluor Hanford, Inc P.O. Box 1000 Richland, Washington 99352

Prepared by: COGEMA Engineering Corporation P.O. Box 840 Richland, Washington 99352

Author: J. Irons

Date Published: April, 2000

Page D-2

1 : 1

-

APPENDIX D



COGEMA-C-0105-PSPEC-002, Rev 0

Procurement Specification Greenhouse For **100K West Basin Canister Cleaning System**

Originator:

J. Irons, Author

M. P. Ruberton

Approval:

Approval:

M.D. Rickenbach, Responsible Engineer

G.R. Chiaramonte, Project Manager

Date: $\frac{4}{27/00}$ Date: $\frac{4}{27/00}$

Date: 4-27-00

Date: 5/3/00

Approval:

Fluor Hanford

The Professional Engineer stamps and signatures below indicate review and approval of this procurement specification.



Page D-3

1 : 1

COGEMA-C-0105-PSPEC-001, Rev. 0



Procurement Specification High-Pressure Pump Skid and Accessories For 100K West Basin Canister Cleaning System

Prepared for: Fluor Hanford, Inc P.O. Box 1000 Richland, Washington 99352

Prepared by: COGEMA Engineering Corporation P.O. Box 840 Richland, WA 99352

Author: J. Irons

Date Published: April, 2000

Page D-4

à

APPENDIX D

COGEMA-C-0105-PSPEC-001,-Rev. 0



Procurement Specification High-Pressure Pump Skid and Accessories For

100K West Basin Canister Cleaning System

Date: 4/2 00 Originator: J. Irons, Author Date: 1/27/0 0 1 Muhu Approval: M.D., Rickenbach, Responsible Engineer Date: <u>4-27-00</u> Approval:

G.R. Chiaramonte, Project Manager

Approval:

Fluor Hanford

Date: 5/4/00

The Professional Engineer stamps and signatures below indicate review and approval of this procurement specification.





Page D-5

APPENDIX E

COPY OF SIGNED EDTs FROM RELEASED DRAWINGS AND CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATION

CONSISTING OF 5 PAGES INCLUDING COVERSHEET

Page E-1

.

.

51&1	6 M	19 ENO	GINEERIN	G DATA	TRANS	MITTA	.L			1. E	or 6292	213	
2. To:	: (Receivi	ng Organization) SNF Project		3. From: (Originating Organization)				4. Relate]				
5. Pro	j/Prog/D	ept/Div.:		6. Design Authority/Design Agent/Cor. Engr.:				7. Purch	ase Order No.:	<u>"A</u>		1	
C	anister (Cleaning System A			<u>D. R. P</u>	recechte	<u>:1</u>			N	I/A]
. Ori	iginator Re	marks:	~ ~		•				9. Equip	/Component)	No.:		1
Aŗ	oproval i	for issue. $\mathcal{D} \sim \mathcal{D} \mathcal{E}$	R PROJ	207 000	DE	28,00				N	I/A		4
					61	100			[IO. Syster	n/Bldg/Facilit	y: // A		
1. Re	eiver Ren		11A. Desig	n Baseline Do	cument? [X1 ves	[] No	<u> </u>	12. Major		VA		1
					L]	1] 1.5		,	· N	/A		
									13. Permit	/Permit Appli	cation No.:		1
									ļ	N	/A		
									14. Requir	red Response I	Date:		·
430	<u>z · r</u>	00 0775	5 008 6	300						AS	AP]
<u>s</u>	1		DATA TRAN	SMITTED	i				(F)	(0)	(H)	<u></u>	}
(A) Item	(B) 🛙	ocument/Drawing No.	(C) Sheet	(D) Rev.	(E) Ti	itle or Desc Transm	ription of D litted	ata	Approval Desig-	Reason for	Originator Disposition	Receiver Disposition	
1	H-1-8	4459 c	1&2	0	CCS Tit	le Sheel			Q, S ¹	Transmittal		1	{
2	H-1-8	4460	1	0	CCS Pro	CCS Process Flow Diagram				1	1	1	
د	M-1-84	4401	1802		Equipm	CCS Arch Demolition and Equipment Arrange Plans] -				
4	H-1-8	4463	1	0	CCS Service Piping Plan			и	1	1			
· 5	H-1-84	4464	1	0	CCS Str	CCS Structural Plans and Sections				1	1 1	1	ĺ
6	H-1-8	4465	1	0	CCS Str	uctural	Installat	ion		1	,	,	1
7	H-1-84	4476	1.2&3	0	CCS Ra	Section and Elevation				1		· · ·	1
				L	Assemb	ly, Secti	on & De	tails		<u> </u>	1	1.	
6.					ĸ	EY T							· · ·
Ap Ap	or N/A	Signator (F)	Reas	on for Transm L. Approval	ittal (G) 4. Revie	[w		<u> </u>	Dispo L. Annoved	sition (H) & (I)		
see WHC	-CM-3-5, S	ee, 12.7)		2. Release 3. Information	5. Post-l 6. Dist.	Review (Receipt Ac	know. Req	uired)	2. Approved 3. Disapprove	w/comment d w/comment	5. Reviewed	w/comment	1
7				SIC	INATURE/	DISTRIBU	TION		··				
(G)	(H) .	(J) Name (K)	Signature _ //	Date (M)	Al Designate	or for requi	nred signa (H)	TUTES}	D Name (K)	Signature	1) Date (50	MSIN	
leason	Disp.	Derion Auth	Plas	Reason			Disp.	`					
		Manager Authonity	in all le	A Service Cece	70			<u> </u>					
,		Planager ACCO	<u>zucio</u>	<u>G</u> = 7 - 5	20					·			
╧┥			ALLAC	CC rarwick	K XJ-85		i						
	<u> </u>	UN HUNDUU			X3-80 100		 				·		
$\frac{1}{1}$		Salety Martin	Comp.	BC Cooper	× X3-60							·	
	<u> </u>	Operations 190	nic	JA Kimbro	ugh X3-65	 					. <u> </u>		
					····		<u>l</u>				<u> </u>	·	
7. 		h	5. 		19.		:	•	20.	DOE APPROV Cirl. No.	AL (if require	ed)	
	wick	the later	J. Muller	. 1.		P		4,1	. n.	pproved	N/A		
CHU	incle	5 B2 100 11	MUNICE	<u>ج/خ</u>	NON	1 Jul	UXX -		아니님은	PP10100			i
<u>w 1000</u>	1007									oproved wiew	nments	J	1

Page E-2

[[]]

APPENDIX E

Project A.2.A

.

- 19

2. To: (Receiving Organization) SNP Project 3. From: (Originating Organization) Debris Removal Subproject 4. Related EDT No: N/A Prof/Prof/Prof/Prof/ Conjustor Remarks: 6. Dealign Authority/Design Asset/Cog. Engr.: N/A 7. Purchase Order No: N/A Conjustor Remarks: 9. Equip/Composent No: N/A 9. Equip/Composent No: N/A 1. Receiver Remarks: 11A. Design Baseline Document? [X] Yet [] No 12. Mijor Asm. Des No: N/A 1. Receiver Remarks: 11A. Design Baseline Document? [X] Yet [] No 12. Mijor Asm. Des No: N/A 1. Receiver Remarks: 11A. Design Baseline Document? [X] Yet [] No 12. Mijor Asm. Des No: N/A 1. Receiver Remarks: 11A. Design Baseline Document? [X] Yet [] No 12. Mijor Asm. Des No: N/A 1. SNF-6280 DATA TRANSMITED. N/A (f) (f) (f) (f) Ook (f) Title or Doct/felter of Data No (f) (f) (f) (f) Originating Dynamic No 6. DATA TRANSMITED. No (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) (f) Title or Doct/felter of Data No (f)	$5tn^{\pm 19}$ (5) engineerin JUN 2 2000		1, E	Рада 1 10т 6292	or <u> </u>						
To: (Receiving Organization) 3. From: (Originating Organization) 4. Related EDT No: SNP Project Debris Removal Subproject N/A Proj.Prog.Prop.Proj.Vi: 6. Design Authority/Pesign Agenuicog. Engr.: 7. Purchase Order No: Canister Cleaning System (CCS) A.2.A D. R. Precechtel N/A Originator Remarks: D. R. Precechtel N/A I. Receiver Remarks: 11A. Design Baselice Document? [X] Yes [] No 12. Major Assn. Dag No: USQ - K-00-0726 gg S[U/b0 N/A 13. Permit/Permit Application No: N/A 14. Required Response Date: ASAP 1 SNF-6280 N/A 0 N/A 0 Construction Specification for Q. S. 1 1 SNF-6280 N/A 0 Construction Specification for Q. S. 1 1 SNF-6280 N/A 0 Construction Specification for Q. S. 1 1 1 SNF-6280 N/A 0 Construction Specification for Q. S. 1 1 1 2, D an NA 2, D an NA 1 Stateward extramation for gas and for transmital (C) Disposition for gas and for transmital (C) Disposition for gas and for gas and											
SNP Project Debris Kenovä Subproject N/A Proji/Proj Droji 6. Design Author/Design Agent/Oge. Engr.: 7. Purchase Order No: Canister Cleaning System (CCS) A.2.A D. R. Precechtel N/A Originator Komarks: D. R. Precechtel N/A Release for work. 9. Equip/Component No: N/A 10. System/Bidg/Facility: 105 KW 10. System/Bidg/Facility: 11. Receiver Remarks: 11A. Design Baseline Document? [X] Yes [] No 12. Mijor Assm. Dwg No: USQ - K-00-0726 gg S/U/b0 N/A 13. Permit/Permit Application No: N/A 13. NPF-6280 N/A 0 Construction Specification for gg, S' 1 1 1 SNF-6280 N/A 0 Construction Specification for gg, S' 1 1 1 1 SNF-6280 N/A 0 Construction Specification for gg, S' 1 1 1 1 1 SNF-6280 N/A 0 Construction Specification for gg, S' 1 1 1 1 SNF-6280 N/A 0 Constructio	. To: (Receiving Organization)	3. From: (Origi	inating Organizatio		4. Related EDT No.:						
One of the of	SNF Project	Debris I	Removal Subp	roject	<u>N/A</u>						
Originator Remarks: Project A (2000) Release for work. 9. Equip./Component No:: 1. Receiver Remarks: 11A. Design Baseline Document? [X] Yet [] No 1. Receiver Remarks: 11A. Design Baseline Document? [X] Yet [] No 1. Receiver Remarks: 11A. Design Baseline Document? [X] Yet [] No 1. Receiver Remarks: 11A. Design Baseline Document? [X] Yet [] No 1. Receiver Remarks: 11A. Design Baseline Document? [X] Yet [] No 1. Receiver Remarks: 11A. Design Baseline Document? [X] Yet [] No 1. Receiver Remarks: 11A. Design Baseline Document? [X] Yet [] No 1. Receiver Remarks: 11A. Design Baseline Document? [X] Yet [] No 1. Style=CDD N/A DATA TRANSMITTED (C)	Canister Cleaning System (CCS) A.2 A	0. Design Autho	R. Precechtel	Vog. Engr.:	/. Purchase Order No.: N/A						
N/A N/A 10. System/Bidg/Facility: 105 KW 1. Receiver Remarks: 11A. Design Baseline Document? [X] Yes [] No N/A 1. Receiver Remarks: 11A. Design Baseline Document? [X] Yes [] No N/A 1. Receiver Remarks: 11A. Design Baseline Document? [X] Yes [] No N/A 12. Mijor Assm. Dwg. No: N/A N/A S. OPTAT READSMITTED (f) N/A ASAP S. OPTAT READSMITTED (f) N/A ISINF-6280 N/A O Construction Specification for IOsis Meser New Construction Specification for IOsis Meser Construction Specification for IOsis Meser ISINF-6280 N/A O Entertion Construction Specification for IOsis Meser S. Disposition (PI) & Construction Specification for IOsis Asser ISINF-6280 <th colspa="2" n<="" td=""><td>Originator Remarks:</td><td>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</td><td></td><td></td><td>9. Equip.</td><td>/Component]</td><td>No.:</td><td></td></th>	<td>Originator Remarks:</td> <td>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>9. Equip.</td> <td>/Component]</td> <td>No.:</td> <td></td>	Originator Remarks:	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			9. Equip.	/Component]	No.:			
10. System/Bidg/Facility: 11. Receiver Remarks: 12. Receiver Remarks: 13. Receiver Remarks: 13. Receiver Remarks: 14. Receiver Remarks: 15. Receiver Remarks: 11. SNF-6280 N/A 0 11. SNF-6280 N/A 12. Sopproval 13. Referent<	Release for work.					N	√/ <u>A</u>				
105 KW 1. Receiver Remarks: 11A. Design Baseline Document? [X] Yes [] No 12. Major Assm. Dvg. No.: NA USQ - K-00-0726 go S/W/00 S. DATA TRANSMITTED (a) (b) (c) (c) (c) NA 1 S. DATA TRANSMITTED (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (b) (c) Sector (c) (c) </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td colspan="6">10. System/Bldg/Facility:</td>					10. System/Bldg/Facility:						
1. Receiver Remarks: 11A. Design Baseline Document? [X] Yes [] No 12. Major Asm. Day. No:: N/A 13. Permit/Permit Application No:: N/A 13. Permit/Permit Application No:: N/A 14. Required Response Date: ASAP 5. DATA TRANSMITTED (f) 6. (g) (g) 1 Sheet Rev. 1 SNF-6280 N/A 1 SNF-6280 N/A 0 100 K. West Bain Canister Org. S ¹ 1 SNF-6280 N/A 1 SNF-6280 N/A 0 100 K. West Bain Canister Org. S ¹ 1 1 SNF-6280 N/A 0 100 K. West Bain Canister Org. S ¹ 1 1 1 SNF-6280 N/A 0 Disk Kere 2 6. KEY Approval 4. Review 3. Approval 4. Review 1. Approval 1. Approval 4. Review 3. Approval with memory 3. Reviewed notcommem 3. Reviewed notcommem 3. Reviewed notcommem 3.		·				105	5 KW				
N/A IS Permit/Permit Application No.: N/A Item in Percent AsAP Set in Percent AsAP (B) OC ID (D) (D) (D) (D) The or Description of Data Dispanition Or is provide Transmitted Transmi	1. Receiver Remarks: 11A. Desig	gn Baseline Docume	nt? [X] Yes	[] No	12. Major	Assm. Dwg.	No.:				
1. Permit/Permit Application No:: NA NA IS Permit/Permit Application No:: NA (P) (G) (H) (U) (I) (P) (G) (H) (U) Approval Designator for No: N/A Optimized Permits No: No: No: No: No: N/A Optimized Permits No: N/A Optimized Permits Approval Designator (F) Reason for Transmittal (G) Disposition (H) & (I) Approval Designator for required Astaow. Required J. Approval Set Review Set Review Set Review Science Astaow. Required						<u> </u>	<u>VA</u>				
N/A USQ - K-00-0726 % 5/1/00 5. DATA TRANSMITTED (F) (G) (F) (F) <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td colspan="7">13. Permit/Permit Application No.:</td>					13. Permit/Permit Application No.:						
USQ - Y-00-0726 ps S/U/00 ASAP 5. DATA TRANSMITTED. (F) (G) (B) (a) (B) Document/Drawing No. Siet Rev. (E) (C) (B) 1 SNF-6280 N/A 0 Construction Specification for 100 K West Basin Canister Q, S ¹ 1 1 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>14 Requir</td><td>ad Response</td><td></td><td></td></td<>					14 Requir	ad Response					
S. DATA TRANSMITTED (F) (G) (H) (U) (A) tem (B) Document/Drawing No. (C) Sheet (B) Sheet (B) Rev. (E) Title or Description of Data Transmitted Approval Data Data Transmitted Approval Data Data Data Transmitted Reason Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Dat	USQ- K-00-0726 = 5/11	100			14. Required Response Date: ASAP						
(A) Irem (B) Document/Drawing No. (C) Sheet (D) Rev. (E) Title or Description of Data Transmitted Approval Description (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D) (D)	Ś. DATA TRA	NSMITTED			(F)	G	(H)	(D)			
1 SNF-6280 N/A 0 Construction Specification for 100 K West Basin Canister Cleaning System - Project A.2.A 1 <t< td=""><td>(A) Item (B) Document/Drawing No. (C) Sheet No.</td><td>(D) Rev. No.</td><td>(E) Title or Descri Transmi</td><td>ption of Data tted</td><td>Approval Desig- Nator</td><td>Reason for Transmittal</td><td>Originator Disposition</td><td>Receiver Disposition</td></t<>	(A) Item (B) Document/Drawing No. (C) Sheet No.	(D) Rev. No.	(E) Title or Descri Transmi	ption of Data tted	Approval Desig- Nator	Reason for Transmittal	Originator Disposition	Receiver Disposition			
100 K West Basin Canister Cleaning System - Project A.2.A Project A.2.A Approval Designator (F) Reason for Transmittal (G) S.Q. Dor NA se WHC-CM-3.5, Sec. 12.7) 1. Approval 2. Approval Designator (F) Reason for Transmittal (G) 1. Approval 3. G.D or NA se WHC-CM-3.5, Sec. 12.7) 2. Review 3. Information 6. Dist (Receipt Acknow, Required) 1. Approval 7. SIGNATURE/DISTRIBUTION (See Approval Designator for required signatures) (G) (H) (I) (I) (I) (I) (I) (II) (III) (III) (III) (IIII) (IIII) (IIIII) (IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	1 SNF-6280 N/A	0 Co	onstruction Spe	cification for	Q, S'	1	1	1			
Project A.2.A Project A.2.A Project A.2.A Approval Designator (F) Reason for Transmittal (G) Disposition (H) & (I) S. Q. Dor NA Becket advortage Betwee WHC-CM-3.5, Sec. 12.7) Reason for Transmittal (G) Disposition (H) & (I) S. Q. Dor NA Becket advortage Betwee WHC-CM-3.5, Sec. 12.7) Reason for Transmittal (G) Disposition (H) & (I) S. Q. Dor NA Becket advortage Betwee WHC-CM-3.5, Sec. 12.7) Reason for Transmittal (G) Disposition (H) & (I) S. Recipt Acknow. Required) J. Approved worth and the second worth advortaged S. Recipt Acknow. Required) J. Second worth advortage Construction of the second period of the signatures (L) Date (M) MSIN (See Approval Designator for required signatures) Construction of the second period of the signature (L) Date (M) MSIN (See Approval Designator for required signatures) Construction of the second period of the signature (L) Date (M) MSIN (See Approval Designator for required signatures) Construction of the second period of the signature (L) Date (M) MSIN (See Approval Designator for required signatures) Construction of the second period of the signature (L) Date (M) MSIN (See Approval Designator for required signatures) Construction of the second period period of the second period of th			0 K. West Basi eaning System	n Canister				ļ			
6. KEY Approval Designator (F) Reason for Transmitial (G) Disposition (H) & (I) 1. Approval Designator (F) Reason for Transmitial (G) 1. Approval (L) 2. S. Q. Dor N/A issee WHC-CM-3.5, Sec. 12.7) 1. Approval & Review 1. Approval (L) 3. Information 6. Dist. (Receipt Acknow. Required) 1. Approved (L) 7. SIGNATURE/DISTRIBUTION 6. Receipt acknowledged 7. Signature (L) Date (M) MSIN (G) (J) Name (K) Signature (L) Date (M) MSIN 1 1 Design Authority (M, Augult M) DR Precechtel X3-85 1 1 1 Design Authority (M, Augult M) DR Precechtel X3-85 1 1 1 Manager (T) (L) Mathews (L)		Pro	oject A.2.A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 		ļ				
6. KEY Approval Designator (F) Reason for Transmittal (G) Disposition (H) & (I) .5, Q, D et N/A see WHC-CM-3-5, Sec. 12.7) 1. Approval 4. Review .8, Harrison 1. Approval 4. Review .8, Barrison 1. Approval 4. Review .8, Barrison 1. Approval 4. Review .8, Barrison 1. Approval 4. Review discomment .8, Barrison 6. Dist. (Receipt Acknow. Required) 1. Approved w/comment .7. SIGNATURE/DISTRIBUTION (See Approval Designator for required signatures) 5. Review discomment (G) (H) (J) Name (K) Signature (L) Date (G) (H) (J) Name (K) Signature (L) Date (G) (J) Name (K) Signature (L) Date (M) MSIN (G) (J) Name (K) Signature (L) Date (M) MSIN 1 1 Design Authority Designator for required signatures) (J) Name (K) Signature 1 1 Design Authority Designator for required signatures) (J) Name (L) Date (M) MSIN 1 1 Design Authority Designator States 1 (J) Name (K) Signature (L) Date 1 1 Des							+	<u> </u>			
6. KEY Approval Designator (F) Reason for Transmittal (G) Disposition (H) & (I) .5, Q, D or N/A 1. Approval 4. Review 1. Approved 4. Reviewed advormment .5, Q, D or N/A 1. Approval 4. Review 1. Approved 4. Reviewed advormment .5, Q, D or N/A 1. Approved 1. Approved 4. Reviewed advormment 5. Reviewed w/comment .5, Q, D or N/A 1. Approved 1. Approved 4. Reviewed w/comment 5. Reviewed w/comment .5, Q, D or N/A 1. Information 6. Dist. (Receipt Acknow. Required) 1. Approved w/comment 5. Reviewed w/comment .5, Q, D or N/A 1. Information 6. Dist. (Receipt Acknow. Required) 1. Disapproved w/comment 6. Receipt acknowledged 7. SIGNATURE/DISTRIBUTION (G) (H) (J) Name (K) Signature (L) Date (M) MSIN 1 Design Authority. // August// D Recechtel X3-85 // // // // // // // // // // // // //											
6. KEY Approval Designator (F) Reason for Transmittal (G) Disposition (H) & (I) .3. Q. D or N/A 1. Approval 4. Review 1. Approved 4. Review 1. Approved 4. Reviewed no/comment 3. Reviewed no/comment 3. Reviewed w/comment					<u> </u>	l	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
S. Q. Dor NA ee WHC-CM-3-5, Sec. 12.7) 1. Approval 2. Release 3. Information 3. Information 3. Information 4. Review 4. Review 5. Post-Review 5. Reviewed w/comment 5. Reviewed w/comment 5. Reviewed w/comment 5. Reviewed w/comment 6. Receipt acknowledged 5. Reviewed w/comment 5. Reviewed w/comment 5. Reviewed w/comment 5. Reviewed w/comment 5. Reviewed w/comment 6. Receipt acknowledged 5. Reviewed w/comment 5.	6	son for Transmittal	KEY (G)	····	Dispo	sition (H) & (T)				
2. Refease 3. Disapproved w/comment 3. Disapproved w/comment 5. Reviewed w/comment 7. SIGNATURE/DISTRIBUTION (G) (H) (J) Name (K) Signature (L) Date (M) MSIN (G) (H) (J) Name (K) Signature (L) Date (M) MSIN 1 1 Design Authority Agents/A	S.Q. D or N/A	1. Approval 4	4. Review		1. Approved		4. Reviewed	no/comment			
SIGNATURE/DISTRIBUTION (See Approval Designator for required signatures) (G). (H) Disp. (J) Name (K) Signature (L) Date (M) MSIN (G) Reason (J) Name (K) Signature (L) Date (M) MSIN 1 1 Design Authority Reason Disp. (J) Name (K) Signature (L) Date (M) MSIN 1 1 Design Authority Reason Disp. (J) Name (K) Signature (L) Date (M) MSIN 1 1 Design Authority Reason Reason Disp. (J) Name (K) Signature (L) Date (M) MSIN 1 1 Design Authority Reason Reason Disp. (J) Name (K) Signature (L) Date (M) MSIN 1 I Cog. Eng. Reason Reason Reason IIII IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	ee wHC-CM-3-5, Sec. 12.7)	2. Release 5 3. Information 6	5. Post-Review 6. Dist. (Receipt Acl	(now. Required)	2. Approved 3. Disapprove	w/comment d w/comment	6. Receipt ac	knowledged			
(1) (1) Name (K) Signature (L) Date (M) MSIN (G) (H) (J) Name (K) Signature (L) Date (M) MSIN 1 1 Design Authority Age of the processing of the proc	7.	SIGNAT	TURE/DISTRIBU	TION							
$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	(G). (H) (J) Name (K) Signature ((L) Date (M) MSIN	N (G)	(H) Dia	J) Name (K)	Signature	(L) Date (M)) MSIN			
1 1	1 1 Design Authority AL Race	LODB Precedual	X3.85	Disp.							
$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	1 1 Con Eng Mi A ang	5/30/00	Y4-01					_			
$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	1 Manage TARA	5/15/-3	V1.95								
1 Comparison A Dient A 3-60 1 Safety BC Cooper X3-60 1 Operations BC Cooper X3-60 1 Operations Safety Safety 1 Image: Safety Safety Safety 7. Image: Safety Image: Safety Safety <	a land the second	5/25/0	2 R0				:				
1 Satery Willing Group BC Cooper X3-00 1 Operations 1 Operations 7. 18. 18. 19. 20. DOE APPROVAL (if required) Ctrl. No. Ctrl. No. N/A	1 1 on pour pred	5/15/00	NJ 60				<u> </u>				
1 1 Operations JD Mathews X3-65 7. 18. 19. 20. DOE APPROVAL (if required) Ctrl. No. N/A	1 Salery Halley Corpelan	BC Cooper 7	A 3+0U								
17. 18. 19. 20. DOE APPROVAL (if required) Ctrl. No. C C Envirth D B Produktel. D/H	1 Operations Alas Alas	JD Mathews	X3-65			. .					
7. 18. 19. 20. DOE APPROVAL (if required) Cirl. No. 1/A	<i>\</i>	<u> </u>	_		·····						
$\Sigma C = D B = D B = D B = D B = D B = D B = D B = D = D$	7. 18.		19.		20.	DOE APPRO Ctrl. No.	AL (if requir) IAV(מנג ,	ed)			
The a fill - That a fill annound	C. Farwick -	\mathcal{M}_{II}	D. R. Breefich	tellty sh). m 🛛	pproved	אן יז				
instance of EDT Dis Authorized Englishing Date Date Date Date Date [] Approved w/comments	(Toward 10) - HMA	N/ 6/10	- N. Kee	214 -184 Data	<u>60</u> [] A	pproved w/co	mments				



.

BD-7400-172-1

APPENDIX E



Page E-4

SNF-6280, Rev. 0



Construction Specification For 100K West Basin Canister Cleaning System

Prepare for: Fluor Hanford P.O. Box 1000 Richland, Washington 99352

Prepared by: COGEMA Engineering Corporation P.O. Box 840 Richland, Washington 99352

Author: Mark D. Rickenbach

Date Published: April, 2000

Page E-5

la il